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MECHANICAL EXPLODED VIEW
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MECHANICAL EXPLODED VIEW

(PACKING DIAGRAM)
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MECHANICAL EXPLODED VIEW

(PACKING DIAGRAM)
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MECHANICAL EXPLODED VIEW

(PACKING DIAGRAM)
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DVD DECK EXPLODED VIEW

Do not replace the parts. Because, !
minute adjustments are needed if !
this condition is disassembled !
further more. !

If the repair is needed, replace the
DVD MECHA ASS'Y.

P

N 7

. 7~

N, 7~

~. 7
7~
P
P
~N 7
~ 7
N . -
CLASS MARK NOTE: Applying positions AA for thg grease are displayed. for this section.
Check if the correct grease is applied for each position.

GREASE AA

J2-1 22DV555DB/22DV555DG/22DV556DB



Location No.

101

101A
101B
101C
101D
101E
101F
101G

102
102A
102B
102C
102D
102E
102F
102G
102H
1021
102J
102K

103

103A
103B
103C
103D

104

104A
104B
104C
104D
104E
104F

105
106
107
108
109

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

130
131
132

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

MECHANICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

TSB P/N

AE016611
AE016612
AE009670
AE009571
AE007694
AE009572
AE009671
AE009679

AE016613
AE016614
AE009591
AE016615
AE016616
AE016532
AE009577
AE009578
AE003190
AE003026
AE016527
AE007708

AE016569
AE016570
AE009581
AE009582
AE008459

AE016571
AE009585
AE009586
AE009587
AE009624
AE008947
AE007710

AE009629
AE009796
AE016572
AE016573
AE008287

AE009790
AE009763
AE009784
AE009786
AE009841
AE009858
AE009600
AE009676
AE009677
AE005468

AE009627
AE009590
AE016617
AE016583
AE016584
AE016580
AE016581
AE016582
AE009842
AE016618

AE016619
AE016620
AE016579

AE004849
AE005140
AE005675
AE009612
AEO007747
AE003526
AE003524
AE003528
AE009613

AE004851
AE009614
AE016206
AE005473

Reference No.

7A708A039A
708WPDAO030
702WNAA006
713WPAA280
7235490068
761WPAA177
800WQOA073
800WQOA119

7A702A649A
702WPAB311
706WPA0031
722549A743
723000E032
723000E046
761WSAA102
761WSA0634
800WQOA067
800WQOA079
800WQOA094
800WQ00095

TA711A096A

711WPDAB806
711WPEA001
735WPAB101
800WQ00105

7TA7T04A128A
704WPAA06G6
761WPAA181
761WSBA014
800SRA0002
899NAGCL14
89900FB118

761WPA0515
800WQ00134
7G7520054A
752WSA0713
726000A139

761WSA0679
744WUA0035
744WUA0038
752WSA0716
752WSA0723
753WUA0101
761WPAA180
761WPAA185
761WPAA188
800WQOA055

899RFPC25V
706KSAA001
723549A093
JB5PD000
J51Z0101A
J51Z0107A
J51Z0117A
J51Z0141A
791WHAA240
792PHAA025

792PHAA026
793PCDA103
794PHAA001

8109230A0U
810A14080U
810923060U
8110K3080U
814623080U
810923080U
8109I130A0U

8110630A0U
8109230A0S

810223080U
8109230A4S
8117540A6S
8109D30A0U

Description

FRONT CABI ASS'Y
CABINET FRONT
SHEET SPEAKER
GLASS LED
BADGE BRAND
COVER STAND
FELT SHEET

FELT SHEET

BACK CABI ASS'Y
CABINET BACK
COVER CONNECTOR
SHEET RATING
SHEET JACK-1
SHEET JACK-2
ANGLE HINGE
ANGLE BACK
FELT SHEET
FELT SHEET
FELT SHEET
FELT SHEET

PANEL SIDE ASS'Y
PANEL SIDE

SLOT DVD
BUTTON FRAME
FELT SHEET

STAND ASS'Y

STAND

COVER HINGE

ANGLE STAND

CUSHION LEG VEB1349-A
CABLE CLAMP

BAND

HOLDER PCB

FELT SHEET 40*60*T0.5
ANGLE PCB ASS'Y
SHIELD CI CARD
SHEET CAUTION

ANGLE MPEG

SPRING EARTH TUNER
SPRING EARTH-3
SHIELD JACK
SPRING,EARTH
SPRING EARTH-1
HOLDER REMOCON
HOLDER SPEAKER-L
HOLDER SPEAKER-R
FELT SHEET

HOLDER CORD

HINGE ASS'Y

POP LABEL
POLYBAG,INSTRUCTION(RED CAUTION)
INSTRUCTION BOOK(E)

QUICK SET-UP SHEET(E)
REGISTRATION CARD

HELPLINE SHEET

LAMIFILM BAG

PACKAGE TOP

PACKAGE BOTTOM
GIFT BOX
HANDLE

SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*10 CH
SCREW WASHER(A) M4*8 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*6 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(P) LAMI HEAD 3*8 CH

SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*5.7+4*2.3 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*8 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(B) WH7 3*10 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(P) BRAZIER 3*10 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*10 BK
SCREW BIND M3*8 CH

SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*14 BK
SCREW TAPPING(B0) TRUSS  4*16 BK
SCREW TAP TITE(B) WH8 3*10 CH

22DV555DB



Location No.

101

101A
101B
101C
101D
101E
101F
101G

102

102A
102B
102C
102D
102E
102F
102G

103

103A
103B
103C
103D

104

104A
104B
104C
104D
104E
104F

105
106
107
108
109

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

MECHANICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

TSB P/N

AE016653
AE016612
AE009670
AE009571
AE007694
AE009572
AE009671
AE009679

AE016657
AE016614
AE009577
AE009578
AE003190
AE003026
AE016527
AE007708

AE016569
AE016570
AE009581
AE009582
AE008459

AE009584
AE009585
AE009586
AE009587
AE009624
AE008947
AE007710

AE009629
AE009796
AE016572
AE016573
AE008287

AE009790
AE009763
AE009784
AE009786
AE009841
AE009858
AE009600
AE009676
AE009677
AE005468

AE009627
AE009590
AE009591
AE016660
AE016616
AE016532
AE009604
AE009842
AE016663
AE016664

AE016665
AE009603
AE009609
AE016667
AE016668
AE016670
AE016672
AE016674

AE004849
AE005140
AE005675
AE009612
AEO007747
AE003526
AE003524
AE003528
AE009613

AE004851
AE009614
AE016206
AE005473

Reference No.

7A708A069A
708WPDAO030
702WNAA006
713WPAA280
7235490068
761WPAA177
800WQOA073
800WQOA119

TA7T02A745A
702WPAB311
761WSAA102
761WSA0634
800WQOA067
800WQOA079
800WQO0A094
800WQ00095

7A711A096A
711WPDA806
711WPEA001
735WPAB101
800WQ00105

7AT04A085A
704WPAA066
761WPAA181
761WSBA014
800SRA0002
899NAGCL14
89900FB118

761WPA0515
800WQ00134
7G7520054A
752WSA0713
726000A139

761WSA0679
744WUA0035
744WUA0038
752WSA0716
752WSA0723
753WUA0101
761WPAA180
761WPAA185
761WPAA188
800WQOA055

899RFPC25V
706KSAA001
706WPA0031
722549A757
723000E032
723000E046
794WHA0004
791WHAA240
792WHAA287
792WHAA288

793WCDD965

794WHA0003
JB5SNDOOO
J51Z1107A
J51Z1110A
J51Z1131A
J51Z1132A
J51Z1133A

8109230A0U
810A14080U
810923060U
8110K3080U
814623080U
810923080U
8109I130A0U
8110630A0U
8109230A0S

810223080U
8109230A4S
8117540A6S
8109D30A0U

Description

FRONT CABI ASS'Y
CABINET FRONT
SHEET SPEAKER
GLASS LED
BADGE BRAND
COVER STAND
FELT SHEET

FELT SHEET

BACK CABI ASS'Y
CABINET BACK
ANGLE HINGE
ANGLE BACK
FELT SHEET
FELT SHEET
FELT SHEET
FELT SHEET

PANEL SIDE ASS'Y
PANEL SIDE

SLOT DVD
BUTTON FRAME
FELT SHEET

STAND ASS'Y

STAND

COVER HINGE

ANGLE STAND

CUSHION LEG VEB1349-A
CABLE CLAMP

BAND

HOLDER PCB

FELT SHEET 40*60*T0.5
ANGLE PCB ASS'Y
SHIELD CI CARD
SHEET CAUTION

ANGLE MPEG

SPRING EARTH TUNER
SPRING EARTH-3
SHIELD JACK
SPRING,EARTH
SPRING EARTH-1
HOLDER REMOCON
HOLDER SPEAKER-L
HOLDER SPEAKER-R
FELT SHEET

HOLDER CORD
HINGE ASS'Y

COVER CONNECTOR
SHEET RATING
SHEET JACK-1
SHEET JACK-2
HANDLE STOPPER
LAMIFILM BAG
PACKAGE TOP
PACKAGE BOTTOM

GIFT BOX
HANDLE

POLYBAG,INSTRUCTION(RED CAUTION)
QUICK SET-UP SHEET(E)

INSTRUCTION BOOK(9 LANG.)
INSTRUCTION BOOK(E)

INSTRUCTION BOOK(G)

INSTRUCTION BOOK(F)

SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*10 CH
SCREW WASHER(A) M4*8 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*6 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(P) LAMI HEAD 3*8 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*5.7+4*2.3 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*8 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(B) WH7 3*10 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(P) BRAZIER 3*10 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*10 BK

SCREW BIND M3*8 CH

SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*14 BK
SCREW TAPPING(B0) TRUSS ~ 4*16 BK
SCREW TAP TITE(B) WH8 3*10 CH

K1-2

22DV555DG



Location No.

101

101A
101B
101C
101D
101E
101F
101G

102

102A
102B
102C
102D
102E
102F
102G

103

103A
103B
103C
103D

104

104A
104B
104C
104D
104E
104F

105
106
107
108
109

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

210

212

MECHANICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

TSB P/N

AE016654
AE016655
AE016656
AE009571
AE007694
AE009684
AE009671
AE009679

AE016658
AE016659
AE009577
AE009578
AE003190
AE003026
AE016527
AE007708

AE016643
AE016644
AE009581
AE009645
AE008459

AE009866
AE009647
AE009648
AE009587
AE009624
AE008947
AE007710

AE009629
AE009796
AE016572
AE016573
AE008287

AE009790
AE009763
AE009784
AE009786
AE009841
AE009858
AE009600
AE009676
AE009677
AE005468

AE009627
AE009590
AE009650
AE016661
AE016608
AE016662
AE016617
AE009842
AE016663
AE016664

AE016666
AE009603
AE009604
AE009609
AE016669
AE016671
AE016673
AE016675

AE004849
AE005140
AE005675
AE009612
AEO007747
AE003526
AE003524
AE003528
AE005473

AE004851
AE009655
AE004847

Reference No.

7A708A072A
708WPDAO039
702WNBA018
713WPAA280
7235490068
761WPAA196
800WQOA073
800WQOA119

TA7T02A748A
702WPAB333
761WSAA102
761WSA0634
800WQOA067
800WQOA079
800WQO0A094
800WQ00095

7A711A099A
711WPDA807
711WPEA001
735WPAB117
800WQ00105

TAT04A115A
704WPAA068
761WPAA189
761WSBA014
800SRA0002
899NAGCL14

89900FB118

761WPA0515
800WQ00134
7G7520054A
752WSA0713
726000A139

761WSA0679
744WUA0035
744WUA0038
752WSA0716
752WSA0723
753WUA0101
761WPAA180
761WPAA185
761WPAA188
800WQOA055

899RFPC25V
706KSAA001
706WPA0034
722549A756
723000E045
723000E062
723549A093
791WHAA240
792WHAA287
792WHAA288

793WCDD964

794WHA0003

794WHA0004
JB5SNDOOO
J51Z0801A
J51Z0807A
J51Z0817A
J51Z0841A

8109230A0U
810A14080U
810923060U
8110K3080U
814623080U
810923080U
8109I130A0U
8110630A0U
8109D30A0U

810223080U
8109230A4U
8117540A6U

Description

FRONT CABI ASS'Y
CABINET FRONT
SHEET SPEAKER
GLASS LED
BADGE BRAND
COVER STAND
FELT SHEET

FELT SHEET

BACK CABI ASS'Y
CABINET BACK
ANGLE HINGE
ANGLE BACK
FELT SHEET
FELT SHEET
FELT SHEET
FELT SHEET

PANEL SIDE ASS'Y
PANEL SIDE

SLOT DVD
BUTTON FRAME
FELT SHEET

STAND ASS'Y

STAND

COVER HINGE

ANGLE STAND

CUSHION LEG VEB1349-A
CABLE CLAMP

BAND

HOLDER PCB

FELT SHEET 40*60*T0.5
ANGLE PCB ASS'Y
SHIELD CI CARD
SHEET CAUTION

ANGLE MPEG

SPRING EARTH TUNER
SPRING EARTH-3
SHIELD JACK
SPRING,EARTH
SPRING EARTH-1
HOLDER REMOCON
HOLDER SPEAKER-L
HOLDER SPEAKER-R
FELT SHEET

HOLDER CORD
HINGE ASS'Y

COVER CONNECTOR
SHEET RATING
SHEET JACK-2
SHEET JACK-1

POP LABEL
LAMIFILM BAG
PACKAGE TOP
PACKAGE BOTTOM

GIFT BOX

HANDLE

HANDLE STOPPER
POLYBAG,INSTRUCTION(RED CAUTION)
INSTRUCTION BOOK(E)

QUICK SET-UP SHEET(E)
REGISTRATION CARD

HELPLINE SHEET

SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*10 CH
SCREW WASHER(A) M4*8 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*6 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(P) LAMI HEAD 3*8 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*5.7+4*2.3 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*8 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(B) WH7 3*10 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(P) BRAZIER 3*10 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(B) WH8 3*10 CH

SCREW BIND M3*8 CH
SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*14 CH
SCREW TAPPING(B0) TRUSS  4*16 CH

K1-3

22DV556DB



DVD DECK REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Location No. TSB P/N Reference No. Description
AN\ 600 AE009615 A50N01P650  DVD MECHA ASS'Y A50N01P650
601 AE008499 92SBB0033A LOADER SUB ASS'Y  DLM1D29-31
602 AE005815 92AAA0017A  FEED RACK ASS'Y
603 AE003551 92P100088A  GEAR,MOTOR
604 AE005805 92P100117A  GEAR,MIDDLE
605 AE008500 92P200017A  INSULATOR, F
606 AE008501 92P200018A  INSULATOR, R
607 AE005816 92P100116A  GEAR,FEED
608 AE016078 800WFAA008 CUSHION C
701 AE005817 92P700007A  SCREW,GEAR FEED
702 AE003554 814011723U  SCREW,PAN M1.7*2.3 P3 CH
703 AE003555 816112080U  SEMS.TAP TITE(P) PAN W10 2*8 CH
704 AE005006 813381750U  SCREW,T-TITE(B)CAMERA PAN M1.7*5.0 P3 CH
705 AE003557 811022080U  SCREW,TAP TITE(P) BIND 2*8 CH
CD2001 AE009434 12C1401602 CORD JUMPER FFC05241600408T1-A04
CD2301 AE003558 122H062102  CORD JUMPER 2H062102
M2602 AE009616 1515798006 MOTOR WRF-300CA-10460A
PCB640 AE008503 A5X002C640 SW PCB ASS'Y DEDO020A
SW2 AE001158 0500101036  PUSH SWITCH ESE22MH22

K2-1 22DV555DB



Location No.

A\ 600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608

701
702
703
704
705

CD2001
CD2301
M2602
PCB640
Sw2

DVD DECK REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

AE009615
AE008499
AE005815
AE003551
AE005805
AE008500
AE008501
AE005816
AE016078

AE005817
AE003554
AE003555
AE005006
AE003557

AE009434
AE003558
AE009616
AE008503
AE001158

TSB PIN

Reference No. Description
A50N01P650 DVD MECHA ASS'Y  A50N01P650
92SBB0033A LOADER SUB ASS'Y  DLM1D29-31
92AAA0017A FEED RACK ASS'Y

92P100088A GEAR,MOTOR

92P100117A GEAR,MIDDLE

92P200017A INSULATOR, F

92P200018A INSULATOR, R

92P100116A GEAR,FEED

800WFAA008 CUSHION C

92P700007A SCREW,GEAR FEED

814011723U SCREW,PAN M1.7*2.3 P3 CH
816112080U SEMS.TAP TITE(P) PAN W10 2*8 CH
813381750U SCREW,T-TITE(B)CAMERA PAN M1.7*5.0 P3 CH
811022080U SCREW,TAP TITE(P) BIND 2*8 CH
12C1401602 CORD JUMPER FFC05241600408T1-A04
122H062102 CORD JUMPER 2H062102
1515798006 MOTOR WRF-300CA-10460A
A5X002C640 SW PCB ASS'Y DEDO020A
0500101036 PUSH SWITCH ESE22MH22

K2-2
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Location No.

A\ 600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608

701
702
703
704
705

CD2001
CD2301
M2602
PCB640
Sw2

DVD DECK REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

TSB PIN

AE009615
AE008499
AE005815
AE003551
AE005805
AE008500
AE008501
AE005816
AE016078

AE005817
AE003554
AE003555
AE005006
AE003557

AE009434
AE003558
AE009616
AE008503
AE001158

Reference No.

A50N01P650
92SBB0033A
92AAA0017A
92P100088A
92P100117A
92P200017A
92P200018A
92P100116A
800WFAA008

92P700007A
814011723U
816112080U
813381750U
811022080U

12C1401602
122H062102
1515T98006
A5X002C640
0500101036

Description

DVD MECHA ASS'Y A50N01P650
LOADER SUB ASS'Y DLM1D29-31
FEED RACK ASS'Y

GEAR,MOTOR

GEAR,MIDDLE

INSULATOR, F

INSULATOR, R

GEAR,FEED

CUSHION C

SCREW,GEAR FEED

SCREW,PAN M1.7*2.3 P3 CH

SEMS.TAP TITE(P) PAN W10 2*8 CH
SCREW,T-TITE(B)CAMERA PAN M1.7*5.0 P3 CH
SCREW,TAP TITE(P) BIND 2*8 CH

CORD JUMPER FFC05241600408T1-A04

CORD JUMPER 2H062102
MOTOR WRF-300CA-10460A
SW PCB ASS'Y DEDO020A

PUSH SWITCH ESE22MH22

K2-3

22DV556DB



Location No.

A\ R503
A\ R505
A\ R506
A\ R509
A\R510
A\R518
A\ R522
A\ R544
A\ R545
A\ R546
A\ R547
A\ R7038
A\ R7039

A\ C501
A\ C502
A\ C503
A\ C504
A\ C505
A\ C506
A\ C507
A\ C508
A\ C510
A\ C513
A\ C514
C518
A\ C520
A\ C522
A\ C525
C7006
C7020
C7026
C7029
C7030
C7033

D107
A\ D504
A\ D505
D506
A\ D507
A\ D508
D509
A\ D510
A\ D511
D512
A\ D514
A\ D515
A\ D516
D517
A\D518
A\ D523
D525
D804
D805
D1001
D1002
D2303
D2304
D2402
D3201
A\ D3202
D3600
D3601
D3603
D3605
D3630
A\ D3801
A\ D3802
D3804
A\ D3805
A\ D3806
D3807
D3809
D4002
D4003
D4005
D4008
D4211
D4305
D6401

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

TSB P/N

75006901

AE009485
AE002150
AE009486
AE005735
AE012427
AE006025
AE009833
AE009833
AE009833
AE009833
AE009711
AE009711

AE001725
AE009804
AE011287
AE008913
AE001732
AE012287
AE011227
AE012286
AE011227
AE011392
AE009491
AE009492
75007051

AE009830
AE008913
AE008913
AE008913
AE009700
AE009700
AE009700
AE009700

AE009498
AE009461
AE008372
AE008319
AE011441
AE011441
AE009494
AE011441
AE008319
AE002133
AE011461
AE009803
AE008319
AE011502
AE011441
AE009829
AE016538
AE009498
AE009498
AE009498
AE009498
AE009006
AE009006
AE009498
AE004643
AE004643
AE016508
AE004937
AE004937
AE016508
AE004795
AE004643
AE004643
AE008906
AE004643
AE008906
AE009716
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE008091
AE009006
AE009498

Reference No.

RC31X1126J
R63884330J
R803R9333J
RC31X1125J
R63881R22J
R002T4101J
R3K58A010J
R861R42R2F
R861R42R2F
R861R42R2F
R861R42R2F
R63882220J
R63882220J

CS0PB0413K
E8E52H121D
CSOPCH4L2J
E7EYF2102M
CSOPCH4H1J
P2122B224M
CD39EOM13M
P2122B104M
CD39EOM13M
CO3LOR7Q2K
CD39EOMQ2K
P332E4223J
E8E2U54R7D
E7EYS3681M
E7EYF2102M
E7EYF2102M
E7EYF2102M
C234SLB11J
C234SLB11J
C234SLB11J
C234SLB11J

DGJRT54WS0
D6C047110A
D2LTO01F50
D4ATO1H3EO
D2WTRM11C0
D2WTRM11C0
DE7RB3302B
D2WTRM11C0
D4ATO1H3EO
D2BXARS010
D28F21DQN9
D28A10A080
D4ATO1H3EO
D97U01601B
D2WTRM11CO0
D28A10A040
D2BRJPAL30
DGJRT54WS0
DGJRT54WS0
DGJRT54WS0
DGJRT54WS0
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGJRT54WS0
D28R1QS040
D28R1QS040
D28R0OQY040
D77R1A1R10
D77R1A1R10
D28R0OQY040
DE7RB5R62B
D28R1QS040
D28R1QS040
D28R11FS20
D28R1QS040
D28R11FS20
DE7RB1302B
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DE7RB4R72B
DGERMA1110
DGJRT54WS0

Description
RESISTORS

CAPACITORS

DIODES
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE VARISTA
DIODE SILICON
DIODE RECTIFIER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE ZENER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE RECTIFIER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SCHOTTKY
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE RECTIFIER
DIODE ZENER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE VARISTA
DIODE VARISTA
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE ZENER
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE ZENER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE ZENER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER

K3-1

12M OHM 1W
33 OHM 1/4W
33K OHM 1/16W
1.2M OHM 1W
0.22 OHM 1W
100 OHM 1/4W
1 OHM 2W

2.2 OHM 1/4W
2.2 OHM 1/4W
2.2 OHM 1/4W
2.2 OHM 1/4W
22 OHM 1/2W
22 OHM 1/2W

0.001 UF 50V B
120 UF 400V
330 PF50V CH
1000 UF 16V

22 PF50V CH
0.22 UF 275V ECQUL
0.001 UF 250V
0.1 UF 275V ECQUL
0.001 UF 250V
470 PF 2KV R
470 PF 250V
0.022 UF 400V
4.7 UF 50V

680 UF 25V
1000 UF 16V
1000 UF 16V
1000 UF 16V

10 PF 6KV SL
10 PF 6KV SL
10 PF 6KV SL
10 PF 6KV SL

BAT54WS
ENE471D-10A
1F5-E

1H3-E

RM11C-EIC
RM11C-EIC
UDZSNP33B TE-17
RM11C-EIC

1H3-E

SARS01-V1
21DQO9N-FC4
FCHS10A08

1H3-E

MTZJ16B T-77
RM11C-EIC
FCQ10A04
SJPA-L3-VL
BAT54WS
BAT54WS
BAT54WS
BAT54WS
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
BAT54WS
EC31QS04-TE12L
EC31QS04-TE12L
EP10QY04-TE8L3
AVRL161ATRINT
AVRL161ATRINT
EP10QY04-TE8L3
UDZSNP5.6B TE-17
EC31QS04-TE12L
EC31QS04-TE12L
EC11FS2-TE12L
EC31QS04-TE12L
EC11FS2-TE12L
UDZSNP13B TE-17
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
UDZSNP4.7B TE-17
MA111-(TX)
BAT54WS

22DV555DB



Location No.

D6402
D6403
D6407
D6409
D6411
D6412
D6413
D7001
D7002
D7003
D7004
D7005
D7006
D7007
D7008
D7009
D7010
D7011
D7012
D7013
D7014
D7015
D7016
D7017
D7018
D7019
D7020
D7021
D7022
D7023
D7024
D7025
D7026
D7601
D8510

IC101
IC105
A\ 1C301
A\ 1C501
A\ 1C502
1C504
AN\ IC505
1C801
1C802
1C803
A\ 1C2301
1C2401
1C2402
1C2403
1C2404
1C2409
1C3001
1C3002
1C3003
1C3004
IC3005
IC3006
1C3007
AN\ 1C3201
AN\ 1C3202
A\ 1C3203
AN\ 1C3204
AN\ 1C3205
A\ 1C3206
1C3207
I1C3605
IC3606
A\ 1C3801
A\ 1C3806
1C4001
1C4005
1C4007
1C4201
1C4205
1C4302
1C4303
1C5801
1C6101
A\ 1C6401
A\ 1C6402

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

TSB P/N

AE009006
AE004643
AE009006
AE009498
AE009498
AE009498
AE004643
AE011421
AEO011421
AEO011421
AEO011421
AEO011421
AEO011421
AEO011421
AEO011421
AEO011421
AEO011421
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE011421
AE009006
AE009006
AE011421
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE000288
AE009006

AE009809
AE011998
AE008430
AE009499
AE011889
AE016539
AE002809
AE016621
AE011998
AE016509
AE008194
AE011746
AE011999
AE009449
AE016543
AE008922
75007780

75007782

75007782

75007782

75007782

75007781

75007779

AE008431
AE008435
AE008431
AE008431
AE004653
AE016513
AE009832
75007789

AE011981
AE007825
AE009719
AE009720
AE008324
AE016515
AE011796
AE004651
AE011796
AE011796
75007776

75007784

AE008431
AE008431

Reference No.

DGERMA1110
D28R1QS040
DGERMA1110
DGJRT54WS0
DGJRT54WS0
DGJRT54WS0
D28R1QS040
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
D1VT001330
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
D1VT001330
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
0021E9Q010
DGERMA1110

S51B03JM02
I9UF032290
103SP20520
ICAD055310
11KJ9A431A
10BD981050
000220002W
S52A01CEO01
I9UF032290
S51Z01AMO1
103FV65650
I5PKO5ALCO
I9UF032310
ICLJ022EC5
S51Z01AF02
15PJ0064W0
I55F045FTO
155J0X2440
155J0X2440
155J0X2440
155J0X2440
155J0CX020
155F0125F0
107F078200
11LF010150
107F078200
107F078200
11KF98D050
15HJ9B19U0
15HJ9B15U0
IG1F090250
S51Z01AE02
107FOCOWFO
15HJ950UCO
ICQKO06966A
IF9J0164AG
S51Z01AF01
I0UF015010
10QF025840
I0UF015010
I0UF015010
10CJ040530
15PK003620
107F078200
107F078200

Description
DIODES

DIODE SILICON
DIODE
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
LED
DIODE SILICON

ICS

MEMORY DATA 52PIN FLASH MICOM ROM 16K

RESET IC 2.9V TYPE

SOUND AMP 5W 2CH

LOW STANDBY POWER IC CONTROL
VARIABLE SHUNT REGULATOR TAPE
VIN=30V 10=3.5A

PHOTO COUPLER

MEMORY DATA EEPROM 256K 12C
RESET IC 2.9V TYPE

MEMORY DATA SCALER LIMITED O/R

5CH MOTOR DRIVER IC

MPEG DECORDER

RESET IC 3.1V TYPE

DDR-400 256M CL=3

MEMORY DATA NOR FLASH 16M B0OOT
EEPROM 64K 12C

8BIT BUS TRANSCEIVER

20PIN LOW VOLTAGE BUS BUFFER
20PIN LOW VOLTAGE BUS BUFFER
20PIN LOW VOLTAGE BUS BUFFER
20PIN LOW VOLTAGE BUS BUFFER
2 INPUT NOR GATE

BUS BUFFER

VARIABLE REG LOW INPUT I10=1A
DC-DC CONVERTER CONTROLLER
VARIABLE REG LOW INPUT [10=1A
VARIABLE REG LOW INPUT I10=1A
REGULATOR 5V

REGULATER VO=1.9V |0=800MA
REGULATER VO=1.5V |0=800MA
144PIN TQFP HDMI RECEIVER
MEMORY DATA EEPROM 2K 12C
1A REGULATOR

REGULATOR VO=5.0V 10=800MA
VADDIS9 MPEG/MICON/DSP/RF-AMP
1M*16*4BANK(64M) 143MHZ SDRAM

MEMORY DATA NOR FLASH 16M BOOT

AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT

AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT

A/V SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT

AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT
ANALOG SW 3IN-20UT

DVB-T SINGLE CHIP RECEIVER
VARIABLE REG LOW INPUT I0=1A
VARIABLE REG LOW INPUT I0=1A

K3-2

MA111-(TX)
EC31QS04-TE12L
MA111-(TX)
BAT54WS
BAT54WS
BAT54WS
EC31QS04-TE12L
188133T-77
188133T-77
188133T-77
188133T-77
18S8133T-77
188133T-77
188133T-77
1S8133T-77
1SS8133T-77
1SS8133T-77
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
188133T-77
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
188133T-77
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
LTL-1BEFJ-002A
MA111-(TX)

~
~
~
~
~
~

R5F21244SNFP
PST3229NR
LA42052-E
FA5531P-A2
KIA431A-AT

SI-8105QL
PS2561AL1-1-V(W)
AT24C256BN-10SU-1.8
PST3229NR
VCT6973G-FA-B3-000
LAB565VR-TLM-E
STI5105ALC
PST3231NR
HY5DU561622ETP-D43-C
S29AL016D70TFI010
M24C64WMNETP
TC74LCX245FT(EL)
TC74LCX244FT(EL,K)
TC74LCX244FT(EL,K)
TC74LCX244FT(EL,K)
TC74LCX244FT(EL,K)
TC74LCX02FT(EL)
TC7SH125FU(TES5L,F
BD7820FP-E2

AL1015

BD7820FP-E2
BD7820FP-E2
KIA78D05F
S-1170B19UC-OTETFG
S-1170B15UC-OTATFG
S119025CTU
S-24CS02AFJ-TB-GE
BAOOBCOWFP-E2
S-1170B50UC-OUJTFG
ZR36966ELCG-D-G
M12L64164A-7TG
SST39VF1601-70-4C-EKE
MM1501XNRE
NJM2584AM(TE1)
MM1501XNRE
MM1501XNRE
SN74LV4053APWR
STV0362
BD7820FP-E2
BD7820FP-E2

22DV555DB



Location No.

AN\ 1C6403
AN\ 1C6404
A\ 1C6405
1C6406
A\ 1C6407
1C6500
1C6501
1C6502
1C6503
1C6504
IC7001
IC7002
IC7200
1C8501
A\ 1C8502

Q101
Q102
Q301
Q302
A\ Q501
Q505
Q801
Q802
Q1000
Q1001
Q1002
Q1003
Q1004
Q1005
Q1006
Q2301
Q2302
Q2401
Q3002
Q3003
Q3004
A\ Q3200
Q3201
A\ Q3202
Q3203
Q3204
A\ Q3205
Q3206
Q3601
Q3602
Q3603
Q3604
Q3605
Q3618
A\ Q3801
Q3802
Q3803
Q3804
A\ Q3805
A\ Q3806
Q3807
Q3808
A\ Q3809
Q3810
Q4200
Q4201
Q4205
Q4210
Q4214
Q4217
Q4218
Q4224
Q4303
Q4304
Q4305
Q4306
Q4307
Q4308
Q4309
Q4310
Q5801
Q5802
Q5805
Q7003
A\ Q7004

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

TSB P/N

AE016545
AE016545
AE016546
AE002504
AE008431
AE008921
AE011796
AE011796
AE011796
AE011796
AE009512
AE009513
AE009831
AE009365
AE009805

AE009515
AE009515
AE012926
AE013010
AE009722
AE012926
AE012951
AE012951
AE012951
AE013032
AE012951
AE012951
AE012926
AE013031
AE012951
AE008330
AE008330
AE012926
AE012951
AE012951
AE009621
AE009621
AE012951
AE004665
AE009621
AE012951
AE009621
AE012951
AE009515
AE012951
AE009515
AE009515
AE009515
AE009515
AE009514
AE013010
AE013010
AE012951
AE009621
AE009621
AE012951
AE013010
AE009514
AE009514
AE012951
AE012926
AE012951
AE012951
AE012926
AE013033
AE013010
AE012951
AE012951
AE012951
AE013032
AE012951
AE012951
AE013032
AE013010
AE013011
AE009515
AE009515
AE013010
AE009515
AE009516

Reference No.

15HJ9B34U0
15HJ9B34U0
15HJ9B26U0
10QF0580V0
107F078200

15CJ031570

I0UF015010
I0UF015010
I0UF015010
I0UF015010
107F098820

10CF0902D0
156K066550

10QF045650
11YF9117A0

T27T030190
T27T030190
TAAA1504SY
TNAABO05003
T41GK35320
TAAA1504SY
TCAA3875SY
TCAA3875SY
TCAA3875SY
TPAAB05001
TCAA3875SY
TCAA3875SY
TAAA1504SY
TPAAA05001
TCAA3875SY
TAAA1505SY
TAAA1505SY
TAAA1504SY
TCAA38758Y
TCAA38758Y
TL4A01664Y
TL4A01664Y
TCAA3875SY
TS3M000044
TL4A01664Y
TCAA3875SY
TL4A01664Y
TCAA3875SY
T27T030190
TCAA3875SY
T27T030190
T27T030190
T27T030190
T27T030190
TJ7T35P020
TNAAB05003
TNAAB05003
TCAA3875SY
TL4A01664Y
TL4A01664Y
TCAA3875SY
TNAABO05003
TJ7T35P020
TJ7T35P020
TCAA3875SY
TAAA1504SY
TCAA3875SY
TCAA3875SY
TAAA1504SY
TPAAC05002
TNAABO05003
TCAA3875SY
TCAA3875SY
TCAA3875SY
TPAAB05001
TCAA3875SY
TCAA3875SY
TPAAB05001
TNAABO05003
TNAAC05002
T27T030190
T27T030190
TNAABO05003
T27T030190
T250A06J30

Description

ICS

REGULATER VO=3.4V |0=800MA
REGULATER VO=3.4V |0=800MA
REGULATER VO=2.6V |I0=800MA

AUDIO OPERATION AMP

VARIABLE REG LOW INPUT [10=1A

AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT
AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT
AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT
AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT
AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT
19WLCD INVERTER IC

QUAND OPERATIONNAL AMPLIFILE

SCALERIC

DUAL OPEAMP

VO=ADJ I0=1A TAPING
TRANSISTORS

FET

FET

TRANSISTOR SILICON
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
FET

TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
FET

TRANSISTOR SILICON
FET

FET

FET

FET

FET

COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
FET

FET

TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
FET

FET

COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
FET

FET

K3-3

S-1170B34UC-OTTTFG
S-1170B34UC-OTTTFG
$-1170B26UC-OTLTFG
NJM4580V(TE1)
BD7820FP-E2
SN74LVC1G3157DCKR
MM1501XNRE
MM1501XNRE
MM1501XNRE
MM1501XNRE
BD9882FV-E2
LM2902DR
R8AGB655FP
NJM4565M(TE1)
LD1117AL-ADJ-AA3-A-R

2SK3019_TL
2SK3019_TL
KTA1504S_Y_RTK
KRC102SRTK
25K3532-01MR
KTA1504S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KRA102SRTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTA1504S_Y_RTK
KRA101SRTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTA1505S-Y-RTK/P
KTA1505S-Y-RTK/P
KTA1504S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTA1664-Y(GP)
KTA1664-Y(GP)
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
CPH6312-TL-E
KTA1664-Y(GP)
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTA1664-Y(GP)
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
2SK3019_TL
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
2SK3019_TL
2SK3019_TL
2SK3019_TL
2SK3019_TL
RTQO035P02-TR
KRC102SRTK
KRC102SRTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTA1664-Y(GP)
KTA1664-Y(GP)
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KRC102SRTK
RTQO035P02-TR
RTQO035P02-TR
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTA1504S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTA1504S_Y_RTK
KRA103SRTK
KRC102SRTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KRA102SRTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KRA102SRTK
KRC102SRTK
KRC103SRTK
2SK3019_TL
2SK3019_TL
KRC102SRTK
2SK3019_TL
TK30A06J3(ORION.Q)

22DV555DB



Location No.
A\ Q7005

A\ L501
L504
L505
L2401
L2404
L2406
L3001
L3002
L3201
L3202
L3601
L3602
L4204
L4205
L4206
L4207
L6101
L6102
L6103
L6104
L6401
L6406
L6408
L6409
L6410
L7001
L8501
L8502

A T501

A\ T7001

A\ T7002

AN\ J301

AN\ J501
J4206
J4208
J4301
J8101
J8102
J8103
J8104

SwW2201
SW2202
SW2203
SW2204
SW2205
SW2206
SW2207
SW2208

PCB130
PCB240
PCB270
PCB290
PCBDAO
PCBDHO
PCBF40

B101
B303
B307
B308
B501
B801
B802
B803
B804
B805
B806
B807
B808
B809
B810
B811
B812
B813
B818
B819

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

TSB P/N

AE009516

AE009366
AE016622
AE016623
AE008874
AE008874
AE008874
AE008874
AE008874
AE013322
AE009723
AE009519
AE009519
AE013298
AE013298
AE013298
AE013298
AE008874
AE008874
AE008874
AE008874
AE008985
AE008874
AE007760
AE007760
AE007760
AE013322
AE008874
AE006570
AE009819
AE009660
AE009660

AE009522
AE009725
AE009726
AE009522
AE009524
AE009526
AE009527
AE009528
AE009529

AE013551
AE013551
AE013551
AE013551
AE013551
AE013551
AE013551
AE013551

AE016587
AE016541
AE016542
AE016588
AE016544
AE016589
AE016590

AE007761
AE009535
AE009535
AE009535
AE013373
AE013364
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761

Reference No.

T250A06J30

029X000121
02167E4R7M
021U0L100M
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
02167E100K
0216MG220M
02D1000119
02D1000119
0216SD220J
0216SD220J
0216SD220J
0216SD220J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD100J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD4R7J
0216SD4R7J
0216SD4R7J
02167E100K
0216SD2R2J
0216SD1R0OJ
0481330224
048135113G
048135113G

060R131024
064Q1A0011
063D100067
060R131024
060R401140
062R750007
060R411058
060R431039
060R431040

0504101734
0504101734
0504101734
0504101734
0504101734
0504101734
0504101734
0504101734

A52A01C130L
A52A01C240L
A52A01C270L
A52A01C290L
A52A01CDAOL
A52A01CDHOL
A52A01CF40L

024AC5181J
024HC13914
024HC13914
024HC13914
024HT03564
024AC5330J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J

Description
TRANSISTORS

FET

COILS &TRANSFORMERS

COIL,LINE FILTER
ColL

ColL

ColL

ColL

ColL

ColL

ColL

ColL

COoIL

COIL CHOKE
COIL CHOKE
COoIL

COolL

ColL

CoIL

COoIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

TRANSFORMER,SWITCHING
TRANSFORMER,SWITCHING
TRANSFORMER,SWITCHING

JACKS
HEADPHONE JACK
JACK,AC
SOCKET,21PIN
HEADPHONE JACK
RCA JACK
PLUG
RCA JACK
RCA JACK
RCA JACK

SWITCHES
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT

P.C.BOARD ASSEMBLIES

DVD MT PCB ASS'Y
POWER PCB ASS'Y

OPERATION PCB ASS'Y

TUNER PCB ASS'Y

REMOCON PCB ASS'Y

DIGITAL PCB ASS'Y
MAIN PCB ASS'Y

MISCELLANEOUS

CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS

K3-4

TK30A06J3(ORION.Q)

SS24H-K08240-CH

EXC28CG900U
EXC28CG900U

81330224
8135113G
8135113G

PJ-364H
CCT2302-0701C

MRC-021H-02PC(087)

PJ-364H
RCA-101HT(OR)
DIN-417HA-01
RCA-341H(NI)-09
RCA-228H(3)NI-02
RCA-341H(2)NI-06

EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R

DMGO097A
CEG362A
CEG363A
CEG367A
CEG364A
CEG365A
CMG130A

BLM18PG181SN1D
HCB3216KF-391T20
HCB3216KF-391T20
HCB3216KF-391T20
WA4BRH3.5X6X1.0
BLM18PG330SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D

22DV555DB



Location No.

B820

B821

B2305
B2401
B2402
B2403
B2404
B2405
B2406
B2407
B3001
B3002
B3201
B3601
B3602
B3603
B3604
B3605
B3606
B3608
B3609
B3610
B3613
B3802
B3803
B3804
B3805
B3807
B3808
B3809
B3810
B4001
B4002
B4003
B4005
B4006
B4008
B4010
B4015
B4016
B4202
B4203
B4204
B4205
B4206
B4228
B4303
B4304
B4305
B4308
B4312
B4317
B4322
B5802
B5803
B6101
B6102
B6103
B6401
B6402
B6404
B6405
B6406
B6407
B6408
B6409
B6410
B6411
B6501
B6502
B6503
B6504
B7200
B7201
B7202
B7203
B7204
B7205
B8501
B8502
B8503

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

TSB P/N

AE009773
AE009773
AE008552
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE008395
AE008609
AE008609
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008395
AE008879
AEO007761
AEO007761
AEO007761
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AEO007761
AE008609
AEO007761
AE008609
AE008879
AE013364
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE007761
AE008609
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE008610
AE008610
AE008610
AE008610
AE008394
AE008552
AE008394

Reference No.

024AC8102T
024AC8102T
024NC51021
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024HC56005
024HC51023
024HC51023
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024HC56005
024HC56013
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024AC5181J
024HC51023
024AC5181J
024HC51023
024HC56013
024AC5330J
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024AC5181J
024HC51023
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024HC51513
024HC51513
024HC51513
024HC51513
024BC5121J
024NC51021
024BC5121J

Description
MISCELLANEOUS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS

K3-5

BLM15AG102SN1D
BLM15AG102SN1D
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608KF-601T02
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
BLM18PG181SN1D
FCM1608KF-102T02
BLM18PG181SN1D
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-601T02
BLM18PG330SN1D
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
BLM18PG181SN1D
FCM1608KF-102T02
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
FCM1608KF-151T06
FCM1608KF-151T06
FCM1608KF-151T06
FCM1608KF-151T06
BLM18PG121SN1D
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
BLM18PG121SN1D

22DV555DB



Location No.

B8504
BT001
BT002
CD301
A\ CD501
CP101
CP501
CP503
CP801
CP802
CD3805
CD4301
CD4302
CD6501
CD7005
CD7006
CD7204
CP2201
CP2301
CP2302
CP2303
CP2401
CP2402
CP3001
CP3601
CP3801
CP4300
CP4302
CP5801
CP5802
CP5803
CP6401
CP6501
CP7200
CP7601
CP8101
A\ CP8501
CP8502
CUS151
EL2401
ANF501
ANF7001
FH501
FH502
NR2401
NR2402
NR2403
NR2404
NR2405
NR2406
NR2407
NR2420
NR2421
NR2422
NR3001
NR3002
NR3003
NR3004
NR3005
NR3006
NR3007
NR3008
NR3009
NR3010
NR3011
NR3601
NR3602
NR3603
NR3604
NR3605
NR3606
NR7204
NR7205
NR7206
NR7207
NR7208
NR7209
NR7210
NR7211
0S7601
SH501

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

TSB P/N

AE008552
AE016522
AE016522
AE009666
AE016555
AE009735
AE008882
AE013859
AE013951
AE009736
AE006481
AE009541
AE016624
AE009704
AE009849
AE009849
AE009821
AE013944
AE008156
AE009544
AE009545
AE016557
AE009743
AE016558
AE009550
AE008886
AE008886
AE009551
AE016559
AE009741
AE009742
75007827

AE009549
AE009548
AE013948
AE008882
AE009553
AE013951
AE016076
AE014351
AE002112
AE004626
AE002634
AE002634
AE016560
AE016560
AE016560
AE016560
AE016560
AE016560
AE016560
AE016560
AE016560
AE016560
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE016524
AE016524
AE016524
AE016524
AE016524
AE016524
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009822
AE009822
AE009822
AE009557
AE008414
AE009776

Reference No.

024NC51021
141L004019
141L004019
06E8142403
1205145802
06GG270029
06977NM020
069D01001A
0695280629
06GG260029
06CPL02011
06CH231204
06E8251301
06E82M1102
06E82E1303
06E82E1303
06EA2U2505
0695230639
069KYOT159
069EV5T060
069EV6T060
069S2A0739
06GG250029
0636800007
06GDYL3038
06CK7N0301
06CK7N0301
06G7821501
06972U3010
06GF2G0020
06GF2G0010
06972UT018
069S2M0079
069S2U0739
0695250639
06977NM020
06GG2E0019
0695280629
800WFAA006
124116281A
080NT2R504
083LA05007
0671070009
0671070009
11074560M7
11074560M7
11074560M7
11074560M7
11074560M7
11074560M7
11074560M7
11074560M7
11074560M7
11074560M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074330M7
11074330M7
11074330M7
11074330M7
11074330M7
11074330M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
110P4103M5
110P4103M5
110P4103M5
11074470M7
077A033001
126D000045

Description

MISCELLANEOUS
CORE,BEADS
BATTERY,MANGAN
BATTERY,MANGAN
CORD CONNECTOR
CORD SET AC
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CABLE,PAL
CORD CONNECTOR
CORD CONNECTOR
CORD CONNECTOR
CORD CONNECTOR
CORD CONNECTOR
CORD CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
HOLDER,IC
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CORD CONNECTOR
CORD CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CUSHION A
EYE LET
FUSE
FUSE
HOLDER,FUSE
HOLDER,FUSE
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
REMOTE RECEIVER
TERMINAL PIN

K3-6

EBMS160808A102_RDC45

RO3 (AB) 2P TG AO DB
RO3 (AB) 2P TG AO DB
E8142403

05145802
A2001WV-7A
127301123K2
003P-2100
A2001WV2-8P
A2001WV-6A
TD-OR0157F
CH231204

E8251301

E82M1102

E82E1303

E82E1303

EA2U2505
A2001WR2-3P
LDO7T2-24ND-03
04_6232_105_015_800+
04_6232_106_015_800+
A2006WV0-2X5P
A2001WV-5A
A01K1B108007P00
1A0300030
TWG-P23P-A1
TWG-P23P-A1
WD-00021-R
TKC-W30P-U1 BLK ST
WD-00028-R
WD-00027-R
125622330K3
A2006WV0-2X11P
A2006WV0-2X15P
A2001WR2-5P
127301123K2
A2001WR-14A
A2001WV2-8P

XRY16X28BD
50T025H
1206FASA-T
EYF-52BCY
EYF-52BCY
CRA108560JV
CRA108560JV
CRA108560JV
CRA108560JV
CRA108560JV
CRA108560JV
CRA108560JV
CRA108560JV
CRA108560JV
CRA108560JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108330JV
CRA108330JV
CRA108330JV
CRA108330JV
CRA108330JV
CRA108330JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
4D02WGJ0103TCE
4D02WGJ0103TCE
4D02WGJ0103TCE
CRA108470JV
ROM-V338TAO
YQ-12

22DV555DB



Location No.

AN\ SP301
AN\ SP302
SH8501
SH8502
SH8503
SH8504
AN\ TH501
TM101
A\ TU5801
A\V7201
X101
X801
X2401
X3602
X4001
X6101
X7200

RESISTOR

CAPACITORS

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

TSB P/N Reference No. Description
MISCELLANEOUS

AE009558 070Y433004 SPEAKER S0308F01
AE009558 070Y433004 SPEAKER S0308F01
AE009776 126D000045 TERMINAL PIN YQ-12
AE009776 126D000045 TERMINAL PIN YQ-12
AE009776 126D000045 TERMINAL PIN YQ-12
AE009776 126D000045 TERMINAL PIN YQ-12
AE009559 DSQDNE5ROL THERMISTOR 5D2-08LCS
AE016562 076D0QJO011 TRANSMITTER 000-103000560
75007843 0164Y03002 DIGITAL TUNER TDTG-S156D
AE009667 09EA122001 LCD T220SW01_VO
AE009387 100GT01616 CRYSTAL B16000E011
AE009388 100DT02007 CRYSTAL DSX840GA
AE008161 100GT02720 CRYSTAL B27000C005
AE008624 100DT02801 CRYSTAL SMD-49
AE009566 100GT02727 CRYSTAL SMD-49 C27000J029
AE008161 100GT02720 CRYSTAL B27000C005
AE009563 100GT02728 CRYSTAL SMD-49 C27000B030

CARBON RESISTOR

CERAMIC CAPACITOR

ALUMI ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR
POLYESTER CAPACITOR
POLYPROPYLENE CAPACITOR
PLASTIC CAPACITOR

METAL POLYESTER CAPACITOR
METAL PLASTIC CAPACITOR

METAL POLYPROPYLENE CAPACITOR

K3-7

22DV555DB



Location No.

A\ R503
A\ R505
A\ R506
A\ R509
A\R510
A\R518
A\ R522
A\ R544
A\ R545
A\ R546
A\ R547
A\ R7038
A\ R7039

A\ C501
A\ C502
A\ C503
A\ C504
A\ C505
A\ C506
A\ C507
A\ C508
A\ C510
A\ C513
A\ C514
C518
A\ C520
A\ C522
A\ C525
C7006
C7020
C7026
C7029
C7030
C7033

D107
A\ D504
A\ D505

D506
A\ D507
A\ D508

D509
AM\D510
A\ D511

D512
A\D514
A\ D515
A\ D516

D517
A\D518
A\ D523

D525

D804

D805

D1001

D1002

D2303

D2304

D2402

D3201
A\ D3202

D3600

D3601

D3603

D3605

D3630
A\ D3801
A\ D3802

D3804
A\ D3805
A\ D3806

D3807

D3809

D4002

D4003

D4005

D4008

D4211

D4305

D6401

TSB P/N

75006901

AE009485
AE002150
AE009486
AE005735
AE012427
AE006025
AE009833
AE009833
AE009833
AE009833
AE009711
AE009711

AE001725
AE009804
AE011287
AE008913
AE001732
AE012287
AE011227
AE012286
AE011227
AE011392
AE009491
AE009492
75007051

AE009830
AE008913
AE008913
AE008913
AE009700
AE009700
AE009700
AE009700

AE009498
AE009461
AE008372
AE008319
AE011441
AE011441
AE009494
AE011441
AE008319
AE002133
AE011461
AE009803
AE008319
AE011502
AE011441
AE009829
AE016538
AE009498
AE009498
AE009498
AE009498
AE009006
AE009006
AE009498
AE004643
AE004643
AE016508
AE004937
AE004937
AE016508
AE004795
AE004643
AE004643
AE008906
AE004643
AE008906
AE009716
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE008091
AE009006
AE009498

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Reference No.

RC31X1126J
R63884330J
R803R9333J
RC31X1125J
R63881R22J
R002T4101J
R3K58A010J
R861R42R2F
R861R42R2F
R861R42R2F
R861R42R2F
R63882220J
R63882220J

CS0PB0413K
E8E52H121D
CSOPCH4L2J
E7EYF2102M
CSOPCH4H1J
P2122B224M
CD39EOM13M
P2122B104M
CD39EOM13M
CO3LOR7Q2K
CD39EOMQ2K
P332E4223J
E8E2U54R7D
E7EYS3681M
E7EYF2102M
E7EYF2102M
E7EYF2102M
C234SLB11J
C234SLB11J
C234SLB11J
C234SLB11J

DGJRT54WS0
D6C047110A
D2LTO01F50
D4ATO1H3EO
D2WTRM11C0
D2WTRM11C0
DE7RB3302B
D2WTRM11C0
D4ATO1H3EO
D2BXARS010
D28F21DQN9
D28A10A080
D4ATO1H3EO
D97U01601B
D2WTRM11CO0
D28A10A040
D2BRJPAL30
DGJRT54WS0
DGJRT54WS0
DGJRT54WS0
DGJRT54WS0
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGJRT54WS0
D28R1QS040
D28R1QS040
D28R0OQY040
D77R1A1R10
D77R1A1R10
D28R0OQY040
DE7RB5R62B
D28R1QS040
D28R1QS040
D28R11FS20
D28R1QS040
D28R11FS20
DE7RB1302B
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DE7RB4R72B
DGERMA1110
DGJRT54WS0

Description

RESISTORS

CAPACITORS

DIODES
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE VARISTA
DIODE SILICON
DIODE RECTIFIER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE ZENER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE RECTIFIER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SCHOTTKY
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE RECTIFIER
DIODE ZENER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE VARISTA
DIODE VARISTA
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE ZENER
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE ZENER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE ZENER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER

K3-8

12M OHM 1W
33 OHM 1/4W
33K OHM 1/16W
1.2M OHM 1W
0.22 OHM 1W
100 OHM 1/4W
1 OHM 2W

2.2 OHM 1/4W
2.2 OHM 1/4W
2.2 OHM 1/4W
2.2 OHM 1/4W
22 OHM 1/2W
22 OHM 1/2W

0.001 UF 50V B
120 UF 400V
330 PF50V CH
1000 UF 16V

22 PF50V CH
0.22 UF 275V ECQUL
0.001 UF 250V
0.1 UF 275V ECQUL
0.001 UF 250V
470 PF2KVR
470 PF 250V
0.022 UF 400V
4.7 UF 50V

680 UF 25V
1000 UF 16V
1000 UF 16V
1000 UF 16V

10 PF 6KV SL
10 PF 6KV SL
10 PF 6KV SL
10 PF 6KV SL

BAT54WS
ENE471D-10A
1F5-E

1H3-E

RM11C-EIC
RM11C-EIC
UDZSNP33B TE-17
RM11C-EIC

1H3-E

SARS01-V1
21DQO9N-FC4
FCHS10A08

1H3-E

MTZJ16B T-77
RM11C-EIC
FCQ10A04
SJPA-L3-VL
BAT54WS
BAT54WS
BAT54WS
BAT54WS
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
BAT54WS
EC31QS04-TE12L
EC31QS04-TE12L
EP10QY04-TE8L3
AVRL161ATRINT
AVRL161ATRINT
EP10QY04-TE8L3
UDZSNP5.6B TE-17
EC31QS04-TE12L
EC31QS04-TE12L
EC11FS2-TE12L
EC31QS04-TE12L
EC11FS2-TE12L
UDZSNP13B TE-17
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
UDZSNP4.7B TE-17
MA111-(TX)
BAT54WS

22DV555DG



Location No.

D6402
D6403
D6407
D6409
D6411
D6412
D6413
D7001
D7002
D7003
D7004
D7005
D7006
D7007
D7008
D7009
D7010
D7011
D7012
D7013
D7014
D7015
D7016
D7017
D7018
D7019
D7020
D7021
D7022
D7023
D7024
D7025
D7026
D7601
D8510

IC101
IC105
A\ IC301
A\ 1C501
AN\ IC502
1C504
AN\ IC505
1C801
1C802
1C803
A\ 1C2301
1C2401
1C2402
1C2403
1C2404
1C2409
1C3001
1C3002
1C3003
1C3004
IC3005
IC3006
1C3007
AN\ 1C3201
AN\ 1C3202
A\ 1C3203
AN\ 1C3204
AN\ 1C3205
A\ 1C3206
1C3207
I1C3605
IC3606
AN\ 1C3801
A\ 1C3806
1C4001
1C4005
1C4007
1C4201
1C4205
1C4302
1C4303
1C5801
1C6101
A\ 1C6401
A\ 1C6402

TSB P/N

AE009006
AE004643
AE009006
AE009498
AE009498
AE009498
AE004643
AE011421
AE011421
AE011421
AE011421
AE011421
AE011421
AEO011421
AEO011421
AEO011421
AEO011421
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE011421
AE009006
AE009006
AE011421
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE000288
AE009006

AE009809
AE011998
AE008430
AE009499
AE011889
AE016539
AE002809
AE016683
AE011998
AE016509
AEO008194
AE011746
AE011999
AE009449
AE016543
AE008922
75007780

75007782

75007782

75007782

75007782

75007781

75007779

AE008431
AE008435
AE008431
AE008431
AE004653
AE016513
AE009832
75007789

AE011981
AE007825
AE009719
AE009720
AE008324
AE016515
AE011796
AE004651
AE011796
AE011796
75007776

75007784

AE008431
AE008431

Reference No.

DGERMA1110
D28R1QS040
DGERMA1110
DGJRT54WS0
DGJRT54WS0
DGJRT54WS0
D28R1QS040
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
D1VT001330
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
D1VT001330
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
0021E9Q010
DGERMA1110

S51B03JM02
1I9UF032290
103SP20520
ICAD055310
11KJ9A431A
10BD981050
000220002W
S52A01CE02
1I9UF032290
S51Z01AMO1
103FV65650
I5PKO5ALCO
I9UF032310
ICLJ022EC5
S51Z01AF02
15PJ0064W0
I55F045FTO
155J0X2440
155J0X2440
155J0X2440
155J0X2440
155J0CX020
155F0125F0
107F078200
11LFO10150
107F078200
107F078200
11KF98D050
15HJ9B19U0
15HJ9B15U0
IG1F090250
S51Z01AE02
107FOCOWFO
15HJ950UCO
ICQKO06966A
IF9J0164AG
S51Z01AF01
I0UF015010
10QF025840
I0UF015010
I0UF015010
10CJ040530
15PK003620
107F078200
107F078200

Description
DIODES
DIODE SILICON
DIODE
DIODE SILICON

DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
LED

DIODE SILICON

MEMORY DATA 52PIN FLASH MICOM ROM 16K

RESET IC 2.9V TYPE

SOUND AMP 5W 2CH

LOW STANDBY POWER IC CONTROL
VARIABLE SHUNT REGULATOR TAPE
VIN=30V 10=3.5A

PHOTO COUPLER

MEMORY DATA EEPROM 256K 12C
RESET IC 2.9V TYPE

MEMORY DATA SCALER LIMITED O/R
5CH MOTOR DRIVER IC

MPEG DECORDER

RESET IC 3.1V TYPE

DDR-400 256M CL=3

MEMORY DATA NOR FLASH 16M B0OOT
EEPROM 64K 12C

8BIT BUS TRANSCEIVER

20PIN LOW VOLTAGE BUS BUFFER
20PIN LOW VOLTAGE BUS BUFFER
20PIN LOW VOLTAGE BUS BUFFER
20PIN LOW VOLTAGE BUS BUFFER
2 INPUT NOR GATE

BUS BUFFER

VARIABLE REG LOW INPUT I10=1A
DC-DC CONVERTER CONTROLLER
VARIABLE REG LOW INPUT I10=1A
VARIABLE REG LOW INPUT I10=1A
REGULATOR 5V

REGULATER VO=1.9V |0=800MA
REGULATER VO=1.5V |0=800MA
144PIN TQFP HDMI RECEIVER
MEMORY DATA EEPROM 2K 12C

1A REGULATOR

REGULATOR VO=5.0V 10=800MA
VADDIS9 MPEG/MICON/DSP/RF-AMP
1M*16*4BANK(64M) 143MHZ SDRAM
MEMORY DATA NOR FLASH 16M BOOT
AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT

AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT

AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT

AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT

ANALOG SW 3IN-20UT

DVB-T SINGLE CHIP RECEIVER
VARIABLE REG LOW INPUT I0=1A
VARIABLE REG LOW INPUT I0=1A

K3-9

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

MA111-(TX)
EC31QS04-TE12L
MA111-(TX)
BAT54WS
BAT54WS
BAT54WS
EC31QS04-TE12L
188133T-77
188133T-77
188133T-77
188133T-77
188133T-77
1S8133T-77
188133T-77
188133T-77
188133T-77
1S8133T-77
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
188133T-77
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
188133T-77
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
LTL-1BEFJ-002A
MA111-(TX)

R5F21244SNFP
PST3229NR
LA42052-E
FA5531P-A2
KIA431A-AT

SI-8105QL
PS2561AL1-1-V(W)
AT24C256BN-10SU-1.8
PST3229NR
VCT6973G-FA-B3-000
LAB565VR-TLM-E
STI5105ALC
PST3231NR
HY5DU561622ETP-D43-C
S29AL016D70TFI010
M24C64WMNETP
TC74LCX245FT(EL)
TC74LCX244FT(EL,K)
TC74LCX244FT(EL,K)
TC74LCX244FT(EL,K)
TC74LCX244FT(EL,K)
TC74LCX02FT(EL)
TC7SH125FU(TES5L,F
BD7820FP-E2

AL1015

BD7820FP-E2
BD7820FP-E2
KIA78D05F
S-1170B19UC-OTETFG
S-1170B15UC-OTATFG
S119025CTU
S-24CS02AFJ-TB-GE
BAOOBCOWFP-E2
S-1170B50UC-OUJTFG
ZR36966ELCG-D-G
M12L64164A-7TG
SST39VF1601-70-4C-EKE
MM1501XNRE
NJM2584AM(TE1)
MM1501XNRE
MM1501XNRE
SN74LV4053APWR
STV0362
BD7820FP-E2
BD7820FP-E2

22DV555DG



ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Location No. TSB P/N Reference No. Description
ICS

A\ 1C6403 AE016545 15HJ9B34U0 REGULATER VO=3.4V 10=800MA S-1170B34UC-OTTTFG

A\ 1C6404 AE016545 15HJ9B34U0 REGULATER VO=3.4V 10=800MA S-1170B34UC-OTTTFG

A\ 1C6405 AE016546 15HJ9B26U0 REGULATER VO=2.6V 10=800MA S-1170B26UC-OTLTFG
IC6406 AE002504 10QF0580V0 AUDIO OPERATION AMP NJM4580V(TE1)

A\ 1C6407 AE008431 107F078200 VARIABLE REG LOW INPUT 10=1A BD7820FP-E2
IC6500 AE008921 15CJ031570 AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT SN74LVC1G3157DCKR
1C6501 AE011796 I0UF015010 AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT MM1501XNRE
1C6502 AE011796 I0UF015010 AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT MM1501XNRE
IC6503 AE011796 I0UF015010 AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT MM1501XNRE
IC6504 AE011796 I0UF015010 AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT MM1501XNRE
IC7001 AE009512 107F098820 19WLCD INVERTER IC BD9882FV-E2
IC7002 AE009513 10CF0902D0 QUAND OPERATIONNAL AMPLIFILE LM2902DR
IC7200 AE009831 156K066550 SCALERIC R8AB6655FP
1C8501 AE009365 10QF045650 DUAL OPEAMP NJM4565M(TE1)

AN\ 1C8502 AE009805 11YF9117A0 VO=ADJ 10=1A TAPING LD1117AL-ADJ-AA3-A-R

TRANSISTORS

Q101 AE009515 T27T030190 FET 2SK3019_TL
Q102 AE009515 T27T030190 FET 2SK3019_TL
Q301 AE012926 TAAA1504SY TRANSISTOR SILICON KTA1504S_Y_RTK
Q302 AE013010 TNAAB05003 ~ COMPOUND TRANSISTOR KRC102SRTK

A\ Q501 AE009722 T41GK35320 FET 2SK3532-01MR
Q505 AE012926 TAAA1504SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTA1504S_Y_RTK
Q801 AE012951 TCAA3875SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q802 AE012951 TCAA3875SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q1000 AE012951 TCAA3875SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q1001 AE013032 TPAAB05001 COMPOUND TRANSISTOR KRA102SRTK
Q1002 AE012951 TCAA3875SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q1003 AE012951 TCAA3875SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q1004 AE012926 TAAA1504SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTA1504S_Y_RTK
Q1005 AE013031 TPAAA05001 COMPOUND TRANSISTOR KRA101SRTK
Q1006 AE012951 TCAA3875SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q2301 AE008330 TAAA1505SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTA1505S-Y-RTK/P
Q2302 AE008330 TAAA1505SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTA1505S-Y-RTK/P
Q2401 AE012926 TAAA1504SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTA1504S_Y_RTK
Q3002 AE012951 TCAA3875SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q3003 AE012951 TCAA3875SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q3004 AE009621 TL4A01664Y TRANSISTOR SILICON KTA1664-Y(GP)

AN\ Q3200 AE009621 TL4A01664Y TRANSISTOR SILICON KTA1664-Y(GP)
Q3201 AE012951 TCAA3875SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK

A\ Q3202 AE004665 TS3M000044 COMPOUND TRANSISTOR CPH6312-TL-E
Q3203 AE009621 TL4A01664Y TRANSISTOR SILICON KTA1664-Y(GP)
Q3204 AE012951 TCAA3875SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK

A\ Q3205 AE009621 TL4A01664Y TRANSISTOR SILICON KTA1664-Y(GP)
Q3206 AE012951 TCAA3875SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q3601 AE009515 T27T7030190 FET 2SK3019_TL
Q3602 AE012951 TCAA3875SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q3603 AE009515 T27T7030190 FET 2SK3019_TL
Q3604 AE009515 T27T030190 FET 2SK3019_TL
Q3605 AE009515 T27T030190 FET 2SK3019_TL
Q3618 AE009515 T27T7030190 FET 2SK3019_TL

A\ Q3801 AE009514 TJ7T35P020 FET RTQ035P02-TR
Q3802 AE013010 TNAAB05003 ~ COMPOUND TRANSISTOR KRC102SRTK
Q3803 AE013010 TNAAB05003 ~ COMPOUND TRANSISTOR KRC102SRTK
Q3804 AE012951 TCAA3875SY ~ TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK

N\ Q3805 AE009621 TL4A01664Y TRANSISTOR SILICON KTA1664-Y(GP)

N\ Q3806 AE009621 TL4A01664Y TRANSISTOR SILICON KTA1664-Y(GP)
Q3807 AE012951 TCAA3875SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q3808 AE013010 TNAABO05003 COMPOUND TRANSISTOR KRC102SRTK

N\ Q3809 AE009514 TJ7T35P020 FET RTQ035P02-TR
Q3810 AE009514 TJ7T35P020 FET RTQO035P02-TR
Q4200 AE012951 TCAA38758Y TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q4201 AE012926 TAAA1504SY TRANSISTOR SILICON KTA1504S_Y_RTK
Q4205 AE012951 TCAA38758Y TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q4210 AE012951 TCAA38758Y TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q4214 AE012926 TAAA1504SY TRANSISTOR SILICON KTA1504S_Y_RTK
Q4217 AE013033 TPAAC05002 COMPOUND TRANSISTOR KRA103SRTK
Q4218 AE013010 TNAABO05003 COMPOUND TRANSISTOR KRC102SRTK
Q4224 AE012951 TCAA3875SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q4303 AE012951 TCAA3875SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q4304 AE012951 TCAA3875SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q4305 AE013032 TPAAB05001 COMPOUND TRANSISTOR KRA102SRTK
Q4306 AE012951 TCAA3875SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q4307 AE012951 TCAA3875SY  TRANSISTOR SILICON KTC3875S_Y_RTK
Q4308 AE013032 TPAAB05001 COMPOUND TRANSISTOR KRA102SRTK
Q4309 AE013010 TNAAB05003 ~ COMPOUND TRANSISTOR KRC102SRTK
Q4310 AE013011 TNAAC05002  COMPOUND TRANSISTOR KRC103SRTK
Q5801 AE009515 T27T030190 FET 2SK3019_TL
Q5802 AE009515 T27T030190 FET 2SK3019_TL
Q5805 AE013010 TNAAB05003 ~ COMPOUND TRANSISTOR KRC102SRTK
Q7003 AE009515 T27T030190 FET 2SK3019_TL

A\ Q7004 AE009516 T250A06J30 FET TK30A06J3(ORION.Q)

K3-10

22DV555DG



Location No.
A\ Q7005

A\ L501
L504
L505
L2401
L2404
L2406
L3001
L3002
L3201
L3202
L3601
L3602
L4204
L4205
L4206
L4207
L6101
L6102
L6103
L6104
L6401
L6406
L6408
L6409
L6410
L7001
L8501
L8502

A T501

A\T7001

A\ T7002

AN\ J301

AN\ J501
J4206
J4208
J4301
J8101
J8102
J8103
J8104

SwW2201
SW2202
SW2203
SW2204
SW2205
SW2206
SW2207
SW2208

PCB130
PCB240
PCB270
PCB290
PCBDAO
PCBDHO
PCBF40

B101
B303
B307
B308
B501
B801
B802
B803
B804
B805
B806
B807
B808
B809
B810
B811
B812
B813
B818
B819

TSB P/N
AE009516

AE009366
AE016622
AE016623
AE008874
AE008874
AE008874
AE008874
AE008874
AE013322
AE009723
AE009519
AE009519
AE013298
AE013298
AE013298
AE013298
AE008874
AE008874
AE008874
AE008874
AE008985
AE008874
AE007760
AE007760
AE007760
AE013322
AE008874
AE006570
AE009819
AE009660
AE009660

AE009522
AE009725
AE009726
AE009522
AE009524
AE009526
AE009527
AE009528
AE009529

AE013551
AE013551
AE013551
AE013551
AE013551
AE013551
AE013551
AE013551

AE016684
AE016685
AE016686
AE016687
AE016688
AE016689
AE016690

AE007761
AE009535
AE009535
AE009535
AE013373
AE013364
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Reference No.
T250A06J30

029X000121
02167E4R7M
021U0L100M
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
02167E100K
0216MG220M
02D1000119
02D1000119
0216SD220J
0216SD220J
0216SD220J
0216SD220J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD100J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD4R7J
0216SD4R7J
0216SD4R7J
02167E100K
0216SD2R2J
0216SD1R0J
0481330224
048135113G
048135113G

060R131024
064Q1A0011
063D100067
060R131024
060R401140
062R750007
060R411058
060R431039
060R431040

0504101734
0504101734
0504101734
0504101734
0504101734
0504101734
0504101734
0504101734

A52A06C130L
A52A06C240L
A52A06C270L
A52A06C290L
A52A06CDAOL
A52A06CDHOL
A52A06CF40L

024AC5181J
024HC13914
024HC13914
024HC13914
024HT03564
024AC5330J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J

Description

TRANSISTORS

FET

COILS &TRANSFORMERS

COIL,LINE FILTER
ColL

ColL

ColL

ColL

ColL

ColL

ColL

COolL

ColL

COIL CHOKE
COIL CHOKE
ColL

ColL

ColL

ColL

COoIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

TRANSFORMER,SWITCHING

TRANSFORMER,SWITCHING

TRANSFORMER,SWITCHING
JACKS

HEADPHONE JACK
JACK,AC
SOCKET,21PIN
HEADPHONE JACK
RCA JACK

PLUG

RCA JACK

RCA JACK

RCA JACK

SWITCHES

SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT

P.C.BOARD ASSEMBLIES

DVD MT PCB ASS'Y
POWER PCB ASS'Y

OPERATION PCB ASS'Y

TUNER PCB ASS'Y

REMOCON PCB ASS'Y

DIGITAL PCB ASS'Y
MAIN PCB ASS'Y

MISCELLANEOUS

CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS

K3-11

TK30A06J3(ORION.Q)

SS24H-K08240-CH

EXC28CG900U
EXC28CG900U

81330224
8135113G
8135113G

PJ-364H
CCT2302-0701C

MRC-021H-02PC(087)

PJ-364H
RCA-101HT(OR)
DIN-417HA-01
RCA-341H(NI)-09
RCA-228H(3)NI-02
RCA-341H(2)NI-06

EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R

DMGO097A
CEG362A
CEG363A
CEG367A
CEG364A
CEG365A
CMG130A

BLM18PG181SN1D
HCB3216KF-391T20
HCB3216KF-391T20
HCB3216KF-391T20
WA4BRH3.5X6X1.0
BLM18PG330SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D

22DV555DG



Location No.

B820

B821

B2305
B2401
B2402
B2403
B2404
B2405
B2406
B2407
B3001
B3002
B3201
B3601
B3602
B3603
B3604
B3605
B3606
B3608
B3609
B3610
B3613
B3802
B3803
B3804
B3805
B3807
B3808
B3809
B3810
B4001
B4002
B4003
B4005
B4006
B4008
B4010
B4015
B4016
B4202
B4203
B4204
B4205
B4206
B4228
B4303
B4304
B4305
B4308
B4312
B4317
B4322
B5802
B5803
B6101
B6102
B6103
B6401
B6402
B6404
B6405
B6406
B6407
B6408
B6409
B6410
B6411
B6501
B6502
B6503
B6504
B7200
B7201
B7202
B7203
B7204
B7205
B8501
B8502
B8503

TSB P/N

AE009773
AE009773
AE008552
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE008395
AE008609
AE008609
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008395
AE008879
AEO007761
AEO007761
AEO007761
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AEO007761
AE008609
AEO007761
AE008609
AE008879
AE013364
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE007761
AE008609
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE008610
AE008610
AE008610
AE008610
AE008394
AE008552
AE008394

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Reference No.

024AC8102T
024AC8102T
024NC51021
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024HC56005
024HC51023
024HC51023
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024HC56005
024HC56013
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024AC5181J
024HC51023
024AC5181J
024HC51023
024HC56013
024AC5330J
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024AC5181J
024HC51023
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024HC51513
024HC51513
024HC51513
024HC51513
024BC5121J
024NC51021
024BC5121J

Description

MISCELLANEOUS

CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS

K3-12

BLM15AG102SN1D
BLM15AG102SN1D

EBMS160808A102_RDC45

FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D

EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45

FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608KF-601T02
BLM18PG181SN1D

BLM18PG181SN1D

BLM18PG181SN1D

FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
BLM18PG181SN1D

FCM1608KF-102T02
BLM18PG181SN1D

FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-601T02
BLM18PG330SN1D

FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
BLM18PG181SN1D

FCM1608KF-102T02
BLM18PG181SN1D

BLM18PG181SN1D

BLM18PG181SN1D

FCM1608KF-151T06
FCM1608KF-151T06
FCM1608KF-151T06
FCM1608KF-151T06
BLM18PG121SN1D

EBMS160808A102_RDC45

BLM18PG121SN1D

22DV555DG



ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Location No. TSB P/N Reference No. Description
MISCELLANEOUS

B8504 AE008552 024NC51021 CORE,BEADS EBMS160808A102_RDC45
BT001 AE016522 141L004019 BATTERY,MANGAN RO3 (AB) 2P TG AO DB
BT002 AE016522 141L004019 BATTERY,MANGAN RO3 (AB) 2P TG AO DB
CD301 AE009666 06E8142403 CORD CONNECTOR E8142403

A\ CD501 AE009734 120Q155804 CORD AC P205-1324-4
CP101 AE009735 06GG270029 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE A2001WV-7A
CP501 AE008882 06977NM020 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE 127301123K2
CP503 AE013859 069D01001A CONNECTOR PCB SIDE 003P-2100
CP801 AE013951 0695280629 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE A2001WV2-8P
CP802 AE009736 06GG260029 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE A2001WV-6A
CD3805 AE006481 06CPL02011 CABLE,PAL TD-ORO0157F
CD4301 AE009541 06CH231204 CORD CONNECTOR CH231204
CD4302 AE016624 06E8251301 CORD CONNECTOR E8251301
CD6501 AE009704 06E82M1102 CORD CONNECTOR E82M1102
CD7005 AE009849 06E82E1303 CORD CONNECTOR E82E1303
CD7006 AE009849 06E82E1303 CORD CONNECTOR E82E1303
CD7204 AE009821 06EA2U2505 CORD CONNECTOR EA2U2505
CP2201 AE013944 0695230639 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE A2001WR2-3P
CP2301 AE008156 069KYOT159 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE LD07T2-24ND-03
CP2302 AE009544 069EV5T060 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE 04_6232_105_015_800+
CP2303 AE009545 069EV6T060 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE 04_6232_106_015_800+
CP2401 AE016557 069S2A0739 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE A2006WV0-2X5P
CP2402 AE009743 06GG250029 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE A2001WV-5A
CP3001 AE016558 0636800007 HOLDER,IC A01K1B108007P00
CP3601 AE009550 06GDYL3038 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE 1A0300030
CP3801 AE008886 06CK7N0301 CORD CONNECTOR TWG-P23P-A1
CP4300 AEO008886 06CK7N0301 CORD CONNECTOR TWG-P23P-A1
CP4302 AE009551 06G7S21501 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE WD-00021-R
CP5801 AE016559 06972U3010 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE TKC-W30P-U1 BLK ST
CP5802 AEO009741 06GF2G0020 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE WD-00028-R
CP5803 AE009742 06GF2G0010 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE WD-00027-R
CP6401 75007827 06972UT018 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE 125622330K3
CP6501 AE009549 069S2M0079 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE A2006WV0-2X11P
CP7200 AE009548 069S2U0739 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE A2006WV0-2X15P
CP7601 AE013948 0695250639 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE A2001WR2-5P
CP8101 AE008882 06977NM020 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE 127301123K2

A\ CP8501 AE009553 06GG2E0019 ~ CONNECTOR PCB SIDE A2001WR-14A
CP8502 AE013951 0695280629 CONNECTOR PCB SIDE A2001WV2-8P
CUs151 AE016076 800WFAA006  CUSHION A
EL2401 AE014351 124116281A EYE LET XRY16X28BD

A\F501 AE002112 080NT2R504 FUSE 50T025H

AN\F7001 AE004626 083LA05007 FUSE 1206FA5A-T
FH501 AE002634 06710T0009 HOLDER,FUSE EYF-52BCY
FH502 AE002634 06710T0009 HOLDER,FUSE EYF-52BCY
NR2401 AE016560 11074560M7 R,NETWORK CRA108560JV
NR2402 AE016560 11074560M7 R,NETWORK CRA108560JV
NR2403 AE016560 11074560M7 R,NETWORK CRA108560JV
NR2404 AE016560 11074560M7 R,NETWORK CRA108560JV
NR2405 AE016560 11074560M7 R,NETWORK CRA108560JV
NR2406 AE016560 11074560M7 R,NETWORK CRA108560JV
NR2407 AE016560 11074560M7 R,NETWORK CRA108560JV
NR2420 AE016560 11074560M7 R,NETWORK CRA108560JV
NR2421 AE016560 11074560M7 R,NETWORK CRA108560JV
NR2422 AE016560 11074560M7 R,NETWORK CRA108560JV
NR3001 AE009557 11074470M7 R,NETWORK CRA108470JV
NR3002 AE009557 11074470M7 R,NETWORK CRA108470JV
NR3003 AE009557 11074470M7 R,NETWORK CRA108470JV
NR3004 AE009557 11074470M7 R,NETWORK CRA108470JV
NR3005 AE009557 11074470M7 R,NETWORK CRA108470JV
NR3006 AE009557 11074470M7 R,NETWORK CRA108470JV
NR3007 AE009557 11074470M7 R,NETWORK CRA108470JV
NR3008 AE009557 11074470M7 R,NETWORK CRA108470JV
NR3009 AE009557 11074470M7 R,NETWORK CRA108470JV
NR3010 AE009557 11074470M7 R,NETWORK CRA108470JV
NR3011 AE009557 11074470M7 R,NETWORK CRA108470JV
NR3601 AE016524 11074330M7 R,NETWORK CRA108330JV
NR3602 AE016524 11074330M7 R,NETWORK CRA108330JV
NR3603 AE016524 11074330M7 R,NETWORK CRA108330JV
NR3604 AE016524 11074330M7 R,NETWORK CRA108330JV
NR3605 AE016524 11074330M7 R,NETWORK CRA108330JV
NR3606 AE016524 11074330M7 R,NETWORK CRA108330JV
NR7204 AE009557 11074470M7 R,NETWORK CRA108470JV
NR7205 AE009557 11074470M7 R,NETWORK CRA108470JV
NR7206 AE009557 11074470M7 R,NETWORK CRA108470JV
NR7207 AE009557 11074470M7 R,NETWORK CRA108470JV
NR7208 AE009822 110P4103M5 R,NETWORK 4D02WGJ0103TCE
NR7209 AE009822 110P4103M5 R,NETWORK 4D02WGJ0103TCE
NR7210 AE009822 110P4103M5 R,NETWORK 4D02WGJ0103TCE
NR7211 AE009557 11074470M7 R,NETWORK CRA108470JV
0S7601 AE008414 077A033001 REMOTE RECEIVER ROM-V338TAO
SH501 AE009776 126D000045 TERMINAL PIN YQ-12

K3-13

22DV555DG



Location No.

A\ SP301
A\ SP302
SH8501
SH8502
SH8503
SH8504
A\ TH501
T™M101
A\ TU5801
AVT7201
X101
X801
X2401
X3602
X4001
X6101
X7200

RESISTOR

CAPACITORS

TSB P/N

AE009558
AE009558
AE009776
AE009776
AE009776
AE009776
AE009559
AE016627
75007843
AE009667
AE009387
AE009388
AE008161
AE008624
AE009566
AE008161
AE009563

Reference No.

070Y433004
070Y433004
126D000045
126D000045
126D000045
126D000045
DSQDNESROL
076D0QJ031
0164Y03002
09EA122001
100GT01616
100DT02007
100GT02720
100DT02801
100GT02727
100GT02720
100GT02728

CARBON RESISTOR

Description
MISCELLANEOUS

SPEAKER
SPEAKER
TERMINAL PIN
TERMINAL PIN
TERMINAL PIN
TERMINAL PIN
THERMISTOR
TRANSMITTER
DIGITAL TUNER
LCD

CRYSTAL
CRYSTAL
CRYSTAL
CRYSTAL
CRYSTAL
CRYSTAL
CRYSTAL

CERAMIC CAPACITOR

ALUMI ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR

POLYESTER CAPACITOR
POLYPROPYLENE CAPACITOR
PLASTIC CAPACITOR

... METAL POLYESTER CAPACITOR

METAL PLASTIC CAPACITOR
METAL POLYPROPYLENE CAPACITOR

K3-14

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

S0308F01
S0308F01

YQ-12

YQ-12

YQ-12

YQ-12

5D2-08LCS
000-103000580
TDTG-S156D
T220SW01_VO
B16000E011
DSX840GA
B27000C005

SMD-49

SMD-49 C27000J029
B27000C005

SMD-49 C270008030

22DV555DG



Location No.

A\ R503
A\ R505
A\ R506
A\ R509
A\R510
AM\R518
A\ R522
A\ R544
A\ R545
A\ R546
A\ R547
A\ R7038
A\ R7039

A\ C501
A\ C502
A\ C503
A\ C504
A\ C505
A\ C506
A\ C507
A\ C508
A\ C510
A\ C513
A\ C514
C518
A\ C520
A\ C522
A\ C525
C7006
C7020
C7026
C7029
C7030
C7033

D107
A\ D504
A\ D505

D506
A\ D507
A\ D508

D509
A\ D510
A\ D511

D512
A\D514
A\ D515
A\ D516

D517
A\D518
A\ D523

D525

D804

D805

D1001

D1002

D2303

D2304

D2402

D3201
A\ D3202

D3600

D3601

D3603

D3605

D3630
A\ D3801
A\ D3802

D3804
A\ D3805
A\ D3806

D3807

D3809

D4002

D4003

D4005

D4008

D4211

D4305

D6401

TSB P/N

75006901

AE009485
AE002150
AE009486
AE005735
AE012427
AE006025
AE009833
AE009833
AE009833
AE009833
AE009711
AE009711

AE001725
AE009804
AE011287
AE008913
AE001732
AE012287
AE011227
AE012286
AE011227
AE011392
AE009491
AE009492
75007051

AE009830
AE008913
AE008913
AE008913
AE009700
AE009700
AE009700
AE009700

AE009498
AE009461
AE008372
AE008319
AE011441
AE011441
AE009494
AE011441
AE008319
AE002133
AE011461
AE009803
AE008319
AE011502
AE011441
AE009829
AE016538
AE009498
AE009498
AE009498
AE009498
AE009006
AE009006
AE009498
AE004643
AE004643
AE016508
AE004937
AE004937
AE016508
AE004795
AE004643
AE004643
AE008906
AE004643
AE008906
AE009716
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE008091
AE009006
AE009498

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Reference No.

RC31X1126J
R63884330J
R803R9333J
RC31X1125J
R63881R22J
R002T4101J
R3K58A010J
R861R42R2F
R861R42R2F
R861R42R2F
R861R42R2F
R63882220J
R63882220J

CS0PB0413K
E8E52H121D
CSOPCH4L2J
E7EYF2102M
CSOPCH4H1J
P2122B224M
CD39EOM13M
P2122B104M
CD39EOM13M
CO3LOR7Q2K
CD39EOMQ2K
P332E4223J
E8E2U54R7D
E7EYS3681M
E7EYF2102M
E7EYF2102M
E7EYF2102M
C234SLB11J
C234SLB11J
C234SLB11J
C234SLB11J

DGJRT54WS0
D6C047110A
D2LTO01F50
D4ATO1H3EO
D2WTRM11C0
D2WTRM11C0
DE7RB3302B
D2WTRM11C0
D4ATO1H3EO
D2BXARS010
D28F21DQN9
D28A10A080
D4ATO1H3EO
D97U01601B
D2WTRM11C0
D28A10A040
D2BRJPAL30
DGJRT54WS0
DGJRT54WS0
DGJRT54WS0
DGJRT54WS0
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGJRT54WS0
D28R1QS040
D28R1QS040
D28R0OQY040
D77R1A1R10
D77R1A1R10
D28R0OQY040
DE7RB5R62B
D28R1QS040
D28R1QS040
D28R11FS20
D28R1QS040
D28R11FS20
DE7RB1302B
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DE7RB4R72B
DGERMA1110
DGJRT54WS0

Description

RESISTORS

CAPACITORS

DIODES
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE VARISTA
DIODE SILICON
DIODE RECTIFIER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE ZENER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE RECTIFIER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SCHOTTKY
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE RECTIFIER
DIODE ZENER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE VARISTA
DIODE VARISTA
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE ZENER
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE ZENER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE ZENER
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER

K3-15

12M OHM 1W
33 OHM 1/4W
33K OHM 1/16W
1.2M OHM 1W
0.22 OHM 1W
100 OHM 1/4W
1 OHM 2W

2.2 OHM 1/4W
2.2 OHM 1/4W
2.2 OHM 1/4W
2.2 OHM 1/4W
22 OHM 1/2W
22 OHM 1/2W

0.001 UF 50V B
120 UF 400V
330 PF50V CH
1000 UF 16V

22 PF50V CH
0.22 UF 275V ECQUL
0.001 UF 250V
0.1 UF 275V ECQUL
0.001 UF 250V
470 PF2KVR
470 PF 250V
0.022 UF 400V
4.7 UF 50V

680 UF 25V
1000 UF 16V
1000 UF 16V
1000 UF 16V

10 PF 6KV SL
10 PF 6KV SL
10 PF 6KV SL
10 PF 6KV SL

BAT54WS
ENE471D-10A
1F5-E

1H3-E

RM11C-EIC
RM11C-EIC
UDZSNP33B TE-17
RM11C-EIC

1H3-E

SARS01-V1
21DQO9N-FC4
FCHS10A08

1H3-E

MTZJ16B T-77
RM11C-EIC
FCQ10A04
SJPA-L3-VL
BAT54WS
BAT54WS
BAT54WS
BAT54WS
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
BAT54WS
EC31QS04-TE12L
EC31QS04-TE12L
EP10QY04-TE8L3
AVRL161ATRINT
AVRL161ATRINT
EP10QY04-TE8L3
UDZSNP5.6B TE-17
EC31QS04-TE12L
EC31QS04-TE12L
EC11FS2-TE12L
EC31QS04-TE12L
EC11FS2-TE12L
UDZSNP13B TE-17
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
UDZSNP4.7B TE-17
MA111-(TX)
BAT54WS

22DV556DB



Location No.

D6402
D6403
D6407
D6409
D6411
D6412
D6413
D7001
D7002
D7003
D7004
D7005
D7006
D7007
D7008
D7009
D7010
D7011
D7012
D7013
D7014
D7015
D7016
D7017
D7018
D7019
D7020
D7021
D7022
D7023
D7024
D7025
D7026
D7601
D8510

IC101
IC105
A\ IC301
A\ 1C501
A\ IC502
1C504
AN\ IC505
1C801
1C802
1C803
A\ 1C2301
1C2401
1C2402
1C2403
1C2404
1C2409
1C3001
1C3002
1C3003
1C3004
IC3005
IC3006
1C3007
AN\ 1C3201
AN\ 1C3202
A\ 1C3203
AN\ 1C3204
AN\ 1C3205
AN\ 1C3206
1C3207
1C3605
1C3606
AN\ 1C3801
A\ 1C3806
1C4001
1C4005
1C4007
1C4201
1C4205
1C4302
1C4303
1C5801
1C6101
A\ 1C6401
A\ 1C6402

TSB P/N

AE009006
AE004643
AE009006
AE009498
AE009498
AE009498
AE004643
AE011421
AE011421
AE011421
AEO011421
AE011421
AEO011421
AEO011421
AEO011421
AE011421
AEO011421
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE011421
AE009006
AE009006
AE011421
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE009006
AE000288
AE009006

AE009809
AE011998
AE008430
AE009499
AE011889
AE016539
AE002809
AE016621
AE011998
AE016509
AE008194
AE011746
AE011999
AE009449
AE016543
AE008922
75007780

75007782

75007782

75007782

75007782

75007781

75007779

AE008431
AE008435
AE008431
AE008431
AE004653
AE016513
AE009832
75007789

AE011981
AE007825
AE009719
AE009720
AE008324
AE016515
AE011796
AE004651
AE011796
AE011796
75007776

75007784

AE008431
AE008431

Reference No.

DGERMA1110
D28R1QS040
DGERMA1110
DGJRT54WS0
DGJRT54WS0
DGJRT54WS0
D28R1QS040
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
D1VT001330
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
D1VT001330
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
D1VT001330
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
DGERMA1110
0021E9Q010
DGERMA1110

S51B03JM02
I9UF032290
103SP20520
ICAD055310
11KJ9A431A
10BD981050
000220002W
S52A01CEO01
I9UF032290
S51Z01AMO1
103FV65650
I5PKO5ALCO
I9UF032310
ICLJ022EC5
S51Z01AF02
15PJ0064W0
I55F045FTO
155J0X2440
155J0X2440
155J0X2440
155J0X2440
155J0CX020
155F0125F0
107F078200
11LFO10150
107F078200
107F078200
11KF98D050
15HJ9B19U0
15HJ9B15U0
IG1F090250
S51Z01AE02
107FOCOWFO
15HJ950UCO
ICQKO06966A
IF9J0164AG
S51Z01AF01
I0UF015010
10QF025840
I0UF015010
I0UF015010
10CJ040530
15PK003620
107F078200
107F078200

Description
DIODES
DIODE SILICON
DIODE
DIODE SILICON

DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE SCHOTTKY BARRIER
DIODE
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE,SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
LED
DIODE SILICON

ICS
MEMORY DATA 52PIN FLASH MICOM ROM 16K
RESET IC 2.9V TYPE
SOUND AMP 5W 2CH
LOW STANDBY POWER IC CONTROL
VARIABLE SHUNT REGULATOR TAPE
VIN=30V 10=3.5A
PHOTO COUPLER
MEMORY DATA EEPROM 256K 12C
RESET IC 2.9V TYPE
MEMORY DATA SCALER LIMITED O/R
5CH MOTOR DRIVER IC
MPEG DECORDER
RESET IC 3.1V TYPE
DDR-400 256M CL=3
MEMORY DATA NOR FLASH 16M BOOT
EEPROM 64K 12C
8BIT BUS TRANSCEIVER
20PIN LOW VOLTAGE BUS BUFFER
20PIN LOW VOLTAGE BUS BUFFER
20PIN LOW VOLTAGE BUS BUFFER
20PIN LOW VOLTAGE BUS BUFFER
2 INPUT NOR GATE
BUS BUFFER
VARIABLE REG LOW INPUT [10=1A
DC-DC CONVERTER CONTROLLER
VARIABLE REG LOW INPUT I10=1A
VARIABLE REG LOW INPUT I10=1A
REGULATOR 5V
REGULATER VO=1.9V |0=800MA
REGULATER VO=1.5V |0=800MA
144PIN TQFP HDMI RECEIVER
MEMORY DATA EEPROM 2K 12C
1A REGULATOR
REGULATOR VO=5.0V 10=800MA
VADDIS9 MPEG/MICON/DSP/RF-AMP
1M*16*4BANK(64M) 143MHZ SDRAM
MEMORY DATA NOR FLASH 16M BOOT
AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT
AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT
AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT
AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT
ANALOG SW 3IN-20UT
DVB-T SINGLE CHIP RECEIVER
VARIABLE REG LOW INPUT I0=1A
VARIABLE REG LOW INPUT I0=1A

K3-16

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

MA111-(TX)
EC31QS04-TE12L
MA111-(TX)
BAT54WS
BAT54WS
BAT54WS
EC31QS04-TE12L
188133T-77
188133T-77
188133T-77
188133T-77
188133T-77
188133T-77
188133T-77
188133T-77
1S8133T-77
18S8133T-77
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
188133T-77
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
188133T-77
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
MA111-(TX)
LTL-1BEFJ-002A
MA111-(TX)

R5F21244SNFP
PST3229NR
LA42052-E
FA5531P-A2
KIA431A-AT

SI-8105QL
PS2561AL1-1-V(W)
AT24C256BN-10SU-1.8
PST3229NR
VCT6973G-FA-B3-000
LAB565VR-TLM-E
STI5105ALC
PST3231NR
HY5DU561622ETP-D43-C
S29AL016D70TFI010
M24C64WMNETP
TC74LCX245FT(EL)
TC74LCX244FT(EL,K)
TC74LCX244FT(EL,K)
TC74LCX244FT(EL,K)
TC74LCX244FT(EL,K)
TC74LCX02FT(EL)
TC7SH125FU(TESSL,F
BD7820FP-E2

AL1015

BD7820FP-E2
BD7820FP-E2
KIA78D05F
S-1170B19UC-OTETFG
S-1170B15UC-OTATFG
S119025CTU
S-24CS02AFJ-TB-GE
BAOOBCOWFP-E2
S-1170B50UC-OUJTFG
ZR36966ELCG-D-G
M12L64164A-7TG
SST39VF1601-70-4C-EKE
MM1501XNRE
NJM2584AM(TE1)
MM1501XNRE
MM1501XNRE
SN74LV4053APWR
STV0362
BD7820FP-E2
BD7820FP-E2

22DV556DB



Location No.

AN\ 1C6403
AN\ 1C6404
A\ 1C6405
1C6406
A\ 1C6407
1C6500
1C6501
1C6502
1C6503
1C6504
IC7001
IC7002
IC7200
1C8501
A\ 1C8502

Q101
Q102
Q301
Q302
A\ Q501
Q505
Q801
Q802
Q1000
Q1001
Q1002
Q1003
Q1004
Q1005
Q1006
Q2301
Q2302
Q2401
Q3002
Q3003
Q3004
A\ Q3200
Q3201
A\ Q3202
Q3203
Q3204
A\ Q3205
Q3206
Q3601
Q3602
Q3603
Q3604
Q3605
Q3618
A\ Q3801
Q3802
Q3803
Q3804
A\ Q3805
A\ Q3806
Q3807
Q3808
A\ Q3809
Q3810
Q4200
Q4201
Q4205
Q4210
Q4214
Q4217
Q4218
Q4224
Q4303
Q4304
Q4305
Q4306
Q4307
Q4308
Q4309
Q4310
Q5801
Q5802
Q5805
Q7003
A\ Q7004

TSB P/N

AE016545
AE016545
AE016546
AE002504
AE008431
AE008921
AE011796
AE011796
AE011796
AE011796
AE009512
AE009513
AE009831
AE009365
AE009805

AE009515
AE009515
AE012926
AE013010
AE009722
AE012926
AE012951
AE012951
AE012951
AE013032
AE012951
AE012951
AE012926
AE013031
AE012951
AE008330
AE008330
AE012926
AE012951
AE012951
AE009621
AE009621
AE012951
AE004665
AE009621
AE012951
AE009621
AE012951
AE009515
AE012951
AE009515
AE009515
AE009515
AE009515
AE009514
AE013010
AE013010
AE012951
AE009621
AE009621
AE012951
AE013010
AE009514
AE009514
AE012951
AE012926
AE012951
AE012951
AE012926
AE013033
AE013010
AE012951
AE012951
AE012951
AE013032
AE012951
AE012951
AE013032
AE013010
AE013011
AE009515
AE009515
AE013010
AE009515
AE009516

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Reference No.

15HJ9B34U0
15HJ9B34U0
15HJ9B26U0
10QF0580V0
107F078200
15CJ031570
I0UF015010
I0UF015010
I0UF015010
I0UF015010
107F098820
10CF0902D0
156K066550
10QF045650
11YF9117A0

T27T030190
T27T030190
TAAA1504SY
TNAABO05003
T41GK35320
TAAA1504SY
TCAA3875SY
TCAA3875SY
TCAA3875SY
TPAAB05001
TCAA3875SY
TCAA3875SY
TAAA1504SY
TPAAA05001
TCAA3875S8Y
TAAA1505SY
TAAA1505SY
TAAA1504SY
TCAA38758Y
TCAA38758Y
TL4A01664Y
TL4A01664Y
TCAA38758Y
TS3M000044
TL4A01664Y
TCAA3875SY
TL4A01664Y
TCAA3875SY
T27T030190
TCAA3875SY
T27T030190
T27T030190
T27T030190
T27T030190
TJ7T35P020
TNAAB05003
TNAAB05003
TCAA3875SY
TL4A01664Y
TL4A01664Y
TCAA3875SY
TNAABO05003
TJ7T35P020
TJ7T35P020
TCAA3875SY
TAAA1504SY
TCAA3875SY
TCAA3875SY
TAAA1504SY
TPAAC05002
TNAABO05003
TCAA3875SY
TCAA3875SY
TCAA3875SY
TPAAB05001
TCAA3875SY
TCAA3875SY
TPAAB05001
TNAABO05003
TNAAC05002
T27T030190
T27T030190
TNAABO05003
T27T030190
T250A06J30

Description
ICS
REGULATER VO=3.4V 10=800MA
REGULATER VO=3.4V 10=800MA
REGULATER VO=2.6V 10=800MA
AUDIO OPERATION AMP
VARIABLE REG LOW INPUT 10=1A
AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT
AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT
AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT
AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT
AV SW 2INPUT 10UTPUT
19WLCD INVERTER IC
QUAND OPERATIONNAL AMPLIFILE
SCALERIC
DUAL OPEAMP
VO=ADJ 10=1A TAPING
TRANSISTORS

FET
FET
TRANSISTOR SILICON
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
FET
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
FET
TRANSISTOR SILICON
FET
FET
FET
FET
FET
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
FET
FET
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
TRANSISTOR SILICON
TRANSISTOR SILICON
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
FET
FET
COMPOUND TRANSISTOR
FET
FET

K3-17

S-1170B34UC-OTTTFG
S-1170B34UC-OTTTFG
$-1170B26UC-OTLTFG
NJM4580V(TE1)
BD7820FP-E2
SN74LVC1G3157DCKR
MM1501XNRE
MM1501XNRE
MM1501XNRE
MM1501XNRE
BD9882FV-E2
LM2902DR
R8ABGBB55FP
NJM4565M(TE1)
LD1117AL-ADJ-AA3-A-R

2SK3019_TL
2SK3019_TL
KTA1504S_Y_RTK
KRC102SRTK
25K3532-01MR
KTA1504S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KRA102SRTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTA1504S_Y_RTK
KRA101SRTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTA1505S-Y-RTK/P
KTA1505S-Y-RTK/P
KTA1504S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTA1664-Y(GP)
KTA1664-Y(GP)
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
CPH6312-TL-E
KTA1664-Y(GP)
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTA1664-Y(GP)
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
2SK3019_TL
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
2SK3019_TL
2SK3019_TL
2SK3019_TL
2SK3019_TL
RTQO035P02-TR
KRC102SRTK
KRC102SRTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTA1664-Y(GP)
KTA1664-Y(GP)
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KRC102SRTK
RTQO035P02-TR
RTQO035P02-TR
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTA1504S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTA1504S_Y_RTK
KRA103SRTK
KRC102SRTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KRA102SRTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KTC3875S_Y_RTK
KRA102SRTK
KRC102SRTK
KRC103SRTK
2SK3019_TL
2SK3019_TL
KRC102SRTK
2SK3019_TL
TK30A06J3(ORION.Q)

22DV556DB



Location No.
A\ Q7005

A\ L501
L504
L505
L2401
L2404
L2406
L3001
L3002
L3201
L3202
L3601
L3602
L4204
L4205
L4206
L4207
L6101
L6102
L6103
L6104
L6401
L6406
L6408
L6409
L6410
L7001
L8501
L8502

A T501

A\T7001

AN T7002

AN\ J301

AN\ J501
J4206
J4208
J4301
J8101
J8102
J8103
J8104

SW2201
SW2202
SW2203
SW2204
SW2205
SW2206
SW2207
SW2208

PCB130
PCB240
PCB270
PCB290
PCBDAO
PCBDHO
PCBF40

B101
B303
B307
B308
B501
B801
B802
B803
B804
B805
B806
B807
B808
B809
B810
B811
B812
B813
B818
B819

TSB P/N
AE009516

AE009366
AE016622
AE016623
AE008874
AE008874
AE008874
AE008874
AE008874
AE013322
AE009723
AE009519
AE009519
AE013298
AE013298
AE013298
AE013298
AE008874
AE008874
AE008874
AE008874
AE008985
AE008874
AE007760
AE007760
AE007760
AE013322
AE008874
AE006570
AE009819
AE009660
AE009660

AE009522
AE009725
AE009726
AE009522
AE009524
AE009526
AE009527
AE009528
AE009529

AE013551
AE013551
AE013551
AE013551
AE013551
AE013551
AE013551
AE013551

AE016676
AE016677
AE016678
AE016679
AE016680
AE016681
AE016682

AE007761
AE009535
AE009535
AE009535
AE013373
AE013364
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Reference No.
T250A06J30

029X000121
02167E4R7M
021U0L100M
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
02167E100K
0216MG220M
02D1000119
02D1000119
0216SD220J
0216SD220J
0216SD220J
0216SD220J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD100J
0216SD2R2J
0216SD4R7J
0216SD4R7J
0216SD4R7J
02167E100K
0216SD2R2J
0216SD1R0J
0481330224
048135113G
048135113G

060R131024
064Q1A0011
063D100067
060R131024
060R401140
062R750007
060R411058
060R431039
060R431040

0504101734
0504101734
0504101734
0504101734
0504101734
0504101734
0504101734
0504101734

A52A07C130L
A52A07C240L
A52A07C270L
A52A07C290L
A52A07CDAOL
A52A07CDHOL
A52A07CF40L

024AC5181J
024HC13914
024HC13914
024HC13914
024HT03564
024AC5330J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J

Description
TRANSISTORS

FET

COILS &TRANSFORMERS

COIL,LINE FILTER
ColL

CoIL

ColL

ColL

ColL

ColL

ColL

COolL

ColL

COIL CHOKE
COIL CHOKE
COolL

COolL

COoIL

COoIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

COIL

TRANSFORMER,SWITCHING
TRANSFORMER,SWITCHING
TRANSFORMER,SWITCHING

JACKS
HEADPHONE JACK
JACK,AC
SOCKET,21PIN
HEADPHONE JACK
RCA JACK
PLUG
RCA JACK
RCA JACK
RCA JACK

SWITCHES

SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT
SWITCH,TACT

P.C.BOARDS ASSEMBLIES

DVD MT PCB ASS'Y
POWER PCB ASS'Y

OPERATION PCB ASS'Y

TUNER PCB ASS'Y

REMOCON PCB ASS'Y

DIGITAL PCB ASS'Y
MAIN PCB ASS'Y

MISCELLANEOUS

CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS

K3-18

TK30A06J3(ORION.Q)

SS24H-K08240-CH

EXC28CG900U
EXC28CG900U

81330224
8135113G
8135113G

PJ-364H
CCT2302-0701C

MRC-021H-02PC(087)

PJ-364H
RCA-101HT(OR)
DIN-417HA-01
RCA-341H(NI)-09
RCA-228H(3)NI-02
RCA-341H(2)NI-06

EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R
EVQ21505R

DMGO097A
CEG362A
CEG363A
CEG367A
CEG364A
CEG365A
CMG130A

BLM18PG181SN1D
HCB3216KF-391T20
HCB3216KF-391T20
HCB3216KF-391T20
W4BRH3.5X6X1.0
BLM18PG330SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D

22DV556DB



Location No.

B820

B821

B2305
B2401
B2402
B2403
B2404
B2405
B2406
B2407
B3001
B3002
B3201
B3601
B3602
B3603
B3604
B3605
B3606
B3608
B3609
B3610
B3613
B3802
B3803
B3804
B3805
B3807
B3808
B3809
B3810
B4001
B4002
B4003
B4005
B4006
B4008
B4010
B4015
B4016
B4202
B4203
B4204
B4205
B4206
B4228
B4303
B4304
B4305
B4308
B4312
B4317
B4322
B5802
B5803
B6101
B6102
B6103
B6401
B6402
B6404
B6405
B6406
B6407
B6408
B6409
B6410
B6411
B6501
B6502
B6503
B6504
B7200
B7201
B7202
B7203
B7204
B7205
B8501
B8502
B8503

TSB P/N

AE009773
AE009773
AE008552
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE008395
AE008609
AE008609
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008552
AE008395
AE008879
AEO007761
AEO007761
AEO007761
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AEO007761
AE008609
AEO007761
AE008609
AE008879
AE013364
AE008395
AE008395
AE008395
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE008609
AE007761
AE008609
AE007761
AE007761
AE007761
AE008610
AE008610
AE008610
AE008610
AE008394
AE008552
AE008394

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Reference No.

024AC8102T
024AC8102T
024NC51021
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024HC56005
024HC51023
024HC51023
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024NC51021
024HC56005
024HC56013
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024AC5181J
024HC51023
024AC5181J
024HC51023
024HC56013
024AC5330J
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC56005
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024HC51023
024AC5181J
024HC51023
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024AC5181J
024HC51513
024HC51513
024HC51513
024HC51513
024BC5121J
024NC51021
024BC5121J

Description

MISCELLANEOUS

CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS
CORE,BEADS

K3-19

BLM15AG102SN1D
BLM15AG102SN1D

EBMS160808A102_RDC45

FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D
BLM18PG181SN1D

EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45
EBMS160808A102_RDC45

FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608KF-601T02
BLM18PG181SN1D

BLM18PG181SN1D

BLM18PG181SN1D

FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
BLM18PG181SN1D

FCM1608KF-102T02
BLM18PG181SN1D

FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-601T02
BLM18PG330SN1D

FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608CF-600T06
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
FCM1608KF-102T02
BLM18PG181SN1D

FCM1608KF-102T02
BLM18PG181SN1D

BLM18PG181SN1D

BLM18PG181SN1D

FCM1608KF-151T06
FCM1608KF-151T06
FCM1608KF-151T06
FCM1608KF-151T06
BLM18PG121SN1D

EBMS160808A102_RDC45

BLM18PG121SN1D

22DV556DB



Location No.

B8504
BT001
BT002
CD301
A\ CD501
CP101
CP501
CP503
CP801
CP802
CD3805
CD4301
CD4302
CD6501
CD7005
CD7006
CD7204
CP2201
CP2301
CP2302
CP2303
CP2401
CP2402
CP3001
CP3601
CP3801
CP4300
CP4302
CP5801
CP5802
CP5803
CP6401
CP6501
CP7200
CP7601
CP8101
A\ CP8501
CP8502
CUS151
EL2401
ANF501
ANF7001
FH501
FH502
NR2401
NR2402
NR2403
NR2404
NR2405
NR2406
NR2407
NR2420
NR2421
NR2422
NR3001
NR3002
NR3003
NR3004
NR3005
NR3006
NR3007
NR3008
NR3009
NR3010
NR3011
NR3601
NR3602
NR3603
NR3604
NR3605
NR3606
NR7204
NR7205
NR7206
NR7207
NR7208
NR7209
NR7210
NR7211
087601
SH501

TSB P/N

AE008552
AE016522
AE016522
AE009666
AE016636
AE009735
AE008882
AE013859
AE013951
AE009736
AE006481
AE009541
AE016624
AE009704
AE009849
AE009849
AE009821
AE013944
AE008156
AE009544
AE009545
AE016557
AE009743
AE016558
AE009550
AE008886
AE008886
AE009551
AE016559
AE009741
AE009742
75007827

AE009549
AE009548
AE013948
AE008882
AE009553
AE013951
AE016076
AE014351
AE002112
AE004626
AE002634
AE002634
AE016560
AE016560
AE016560
AE016560
AE016560
AE016560
AE016560
AE016560
AE016560
AE016560
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE016524
AE016524
AE016524
AE016524
AE016524
AE016524
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009557
AE009822
AE009822
AE009822
AE009557
AE008414
AE009776

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Reference No.

024NC51021
141L004019
141L004019
06E8142403
120Q135803
06GG270029
06977NM020
069D01001A
0695280629
06GG260029
06CPL02011
06CH231204
06E8251301
06E82M1102
06E82E1303
06E82E1303
06EA2U2505
0695230639
069KYOT159
069EV5T060
069EV6T060
069S2A0739
06GG250029
0636800007
06GDYL3038
06CK7N0301
06CK7N0301
06G7821501
06972U3010
06GF2G0020
06GF2G0010
06972UT018
069S2M0079
069S2U0739
0695250639
06977NM020
06GG2E0019
0695280629
800WFAA006
124116281A
080NT2R504
083LA05007
0671070009
0671070009
11074560M7
11074560M7
11074560M7
11074560M7
11074560M7
11074560M7
11074560M7
11074560M7
11074560M7
11074560M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074330M7
11074330M7
11074330M7
11074330M7
11074330M7
11074330M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
11074470M7
110P4103M5
110P4103M5
110P4103M5
11074470M7
077A033001
126D000045

Description
MISCELLANEOUS

CORE,BEADS
BATTERY,MANGAN
BATTERY,MANGAN
CORD CONNECTOR
CORD AC

CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CABLE,PAL

CORD CONNECTOR
CORD CONNECTOR
CORD CONNECTOR
CORD CONNECTOR
CORD CONNECTOR
CORD CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
HOLDER,IC
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CORD CONNECTOR
CORD CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CONNECTOR PCB SIDE
CUSHION A

EYE LET

FUSE

FUSE

HOLDER,FUSE
HOLDER,FUSE
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK
R,NETWORK

REMOTE RECEIVER
TERMINAL PIN

K3-20

EBMS160808A102_RDC45

RO3 (AB) 2P TG AO DB
RO3 (AB) 2P TG AO DB
E8142403

P318-0161-1
A2001WV-7A
127301123K2
003P-2100
A2001WV2-8P
A2001WV-6A
TD-OR0157F
CH231204

E8251301

E82M1102

E82E1303

E82E1303

EA2U2505
A2001WR2-3P
LDO7T2-24ND-03
04_6232_105_015_800+
04_6232_106_015_800+
A2006WV0-2X5P
A2001WV-5A
AO01K1B108007P00
1A0300030
TWG-P23P-A1
TWG-P23P-A1
WD-00021-R
TKC-W30P-U1 BLK ST
WD-00028-R
WD-00027-R
125622330K3
A2006WV0-2X11P
A2006WV0-2X15P
A2001WR2-5P
127301123K2
A2001WR-14A
A2001WV2-8P

XRY16X28BD
50T025H
1206FASA-T
EYF-52BCY
EYF-52BCY
CRA108560JV
CRA108560JV
CRA108560JV
CRA108560JV
CRA108560JV
CRA108560JV
CRA108560JV
CRA108560JV
CRA108560JV
CRA108560JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108330JV
CRA108330JV
CRA108330JV
CRA108330JV
CRA108330JV
CRA108330JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
CRA108470JV
4D02WGJ0103TCE
4D02WGJ0103TCE
4D02WGJ0103TCE
CRA108470JV
ROM-V338TAO
YQ-12

22DV556DB



Location No.

AN\ SP301
AN\ SP302
SH8501
SH8502
SH8503
SH8504
AN\ TH501
TM101
A\ TU5801
A\VT7201
X101
X801
X2401
X3602
X4001
X6101
X7200

RESISTOR

CAPACITORS

TSB P/N

AE009558
AE009558
AE009776
AE009776
AE009776
AE009776
AE009559
AE016637
75007843
AE009667
AE009387
AE009388
AE008161
AE008624
AE009566
AE008161
AE009563

ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Reference No.

070Y433004
070Y433004
126D000045
126D000045
126D000045
126D000045
DSQDNESROL
076D0QJ021
0164Y03002
09EA122001
100GT01616
100DT02007
100GT02720
100DT02801
100GT02727
100GT02720
100GT02728

CARBON RESISTOR

CERAMIC CAPACITOR
ALUMI ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR
POLYESTER CAPACITOR
POLYPROPYLENE CAPACITOR
PLASTIC CAPACITOR
METAL POLYESTER CAPACITOR
.... METAL PLASTIC CAPACITOR

.. METAL POLYPROPYLENE CAPACITOR

MISCELLANEOUS

SPEAKER
SPEAKER
TERMINAL PIN
TERMINAL PIN
TERMINAL PIN
TERMINAL PIN
THERMISTOR
TRANSMITTER
DIGITAL TUNER
LCD

CRYSTAL
CRYSTAL
CRYSTAL
CRYSTAL
CRYSTAL
CRYSTAL
CRYSTAL

K3-21

S0308F01

S0308F01

YQ-12

YQ-12

YQ-12

YQ-12

5D2-08LCS
000-103000570
TDTG-S156D
T220SW01_VO
B16000E011
DSX840GA
B27000C005
SMD-49

SMD-49 C27000J029
B27000C005
SMD-49 C270008030

22DV556DB



TOSHIBA CORPORATION

1-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO 105-8001, JAPAN



